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NUCA of Florida 
2023 Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Net Assets 

For the Period Ended June 30, 2023 

Jun 30, 23 

ASSETS 
Current Assets 

Checking/Savings 
Checking 

Cash -Checking - NUCA 129,279.1 1 

Total Checking 129,279.1 1 

Paypal 2.70 
Petty Cash -130.00 
Savings 

Money Market - NUCA 100,767.00 

Total Savings 100,767.00 

Total Checking/Savings 229,918.81 

Other Current Assets 
Conference Deposits 32,500.00 
President's Cup - Innisbrook 15,000.00 

Total Other Current Assets 47,500.00 

Total Current Assets 277,418.81 

TOTAL ASSETS 277,418.81 

LIABILITIES 8~ EQUITY 
Equity 

Unrestricted Net Assets 189,986.39 
Net Income 87,432.42 

Total Equity 277,418.81 

TOTAL LIABILITIES &EQUITY 277,418.81 

Prepared for Management's Use Only 



NUCA of Florida 
Statement of Activity 

Cash Basis January through June 2023

Jan -Jun 23 

Ordinary Income/Expense 
Income 

Advocacy -Income 
Advocacy Contributions 
Andrew Scott Johnson Part 
Conference Income 

Conference Registrations 
Dinner (Saturday) 

Decorations 

232.64 
50.00 

8,380.00 

8,520.00 

179.39 

Total Dinner (Saturday) -179.39 

Exhibitor Registration 2,800.00 
Office Supplies/Materials -12.89 
Sponsorships 1 1,750.00 

Total Conference Income 22,877.72 

Contract Employee - Income 1,500.00 
Ditchmen 2,850.00 
Dues Income 139,800.00 
Interest 5.01 
Legislative Days Income 

Legislative Days Registration 1,500.00 
Legislative Days Sponsor 2,300.00 

Total Legislative Days Income 3,800.00 

Miscellaneous Income 1,450.00 
Office Supplies (Refund) 84.93 
President's Cup Income 

Free Throws - Mulligans 1,660.10 
Petty Cash 100.00 
President's Cup Registrations 12,760.00 
Prize Money -Not Used 100.00 
Refund -Food 8~ Beverage 759.78 
Sponsor 10,975.00 
Survival Bags 1,261.93 
President's Cup Income -Other 150.00 

Total President's Cup Income 27,766.81 

Total Income 208,797.11 

Gross Profit 208,797.1 1 

Expense 
Andrew Scott Johnson Memorial S 880.00 
Bank Charges 232.62 
Business Renewals 61.25 
Conference Expense 

Auction 91.32 
Conference Expense-Car Rental 425.12 

For Management's Use Only Page 1 



NUCA of Florida 
Statement of Activity 

Cash Basis January through June 2023 

Jan -Jun 23 

Dinner (Saturday) 
Decorations 218.99 
Entertainment 1,200.00

Total Dinner (Saturday) 1,418.99 

Gift Bags 1,701.85 
Graphics 100.00 
Office supplies/Materials 83.01 
PayPal Fees 145.05 
Raffle Basket/Silent Auction 159.80 
Speaker Expenses 352.40 
Staff Travel 286.43 
Conference Expense -Other 63.55 

Total Conference Expense 4,827.52 

Constant Contact 420.00 
Contract Employee -Expense 2,536.63 
Copies 1 16.10 
Ditchmen Posting 2,399.70 
Legislative Days Expenses 

Copies (Booklets) 308.71 
Food 2,216.16 
Paypal Fees 28.38 
Room Rental 500.00 
Legislative Days Expenses -Other 16.00 

Total Legislative Days Expenses 3,069.25 

Liability Insurance 327.42 
Lobbyist Fee 32,500.02 
Lobbyist Registration 52.50 
Management Fee 28,770.00 
Meetings 1,721.07 
Mileage 15.00 

Miscellaneous Expense 1,424.69 
Office Supplies 388.51 
Paypal Fees 65.06 
Postage 31.1 1 
President's Cup Expense 

Cigars 425.00 
Corn Hole Expenses 800.00 
Food &Beverage 12,455.72 
Golf Charge 10,821.89 
Golf Towel 282.25 
Graphics 425.21 
Hats 282.02 
Hotel Expense 747.35 
Miscellaneous Expense 130.00 
Paypal Fees 348.97 

For Management's Use Only Page 2 



NUCA of Florida 
Statement of Activity 

Cash Basis January through June 2023 

Jan -Jun 23 

President's Cup Prizes 
Survival Kits 
Travel 
President's Cup Expense -Other 

Total President's Cup Expense 

Printing 
Staff Incentive 
Telephone Expense 
Travel -Legislative 

Legislative -Meals 
Legislative -Parking 

Total Travel -Legislative 

Travel/Ent. - EVP 
Travel EVP -Other 

EVP Other -Meals 
EVP Other -Miscellaneous 
EVP Other -Parking 

Total Travel EVP -Other 

Total Travel/Ent. - EVP 

Webpage 

Total Expense 

Net Ordinary Income 

Net Income 

1,125.00 
130.63 
353.37 

17.17

28,344.58 

100.00 
9,000.00 

0.90 

1,525.15 
16.00 

1,541.15 

728.95 
308.37 

24.00 

1,061.32 

1,061.32 

1,478.29 

121,364.69 

87,432.42 

87,432.42 
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NUCA of Florida 
o~~as~zs Statement of Activity -Budget Performance 
Cash Basis June 2023 

Jun 23 Budget Jan -Jun 23 YTD Budget Annual Budget 

Ordinary Income/Expense 
Income 

Advocacy -Income 0.00 232.64 
Advocacy Contributions 0.00 50.00 
Andrew Scott Johnson Part 0.00 8,380.00 
Auction Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,707.00 

Conference Income 
Conference Registrations 3,700.00 0.00 8,520.00 0.00 32,121.00 

Dinner (Saturday) 
Decorations -179.39 -179.39 

Total Dinner (Saturday) -179.39 -179.39 

Exhibitor Registration 850.00 0.00 2,800.00 0.00 17,685.00 

Office Supplies/Materials -12.89 -12.89 
Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,550.00 

Sponsorships 9,000.00 0.00 11,750.00 0.00 33,975.00 

Total Conference Income 13,357.72 0.00 22,877.72 0.00 86,331.00 

Contract Employee -Income 0.00 1,500.00 
Ditchmen 1,675.00 416.67 2,850.00 2,500.02 5,000.00 
Dues Income 6,800.00 11,166.67 139,800.00 67,000.02 134,000.00 
Interest 0.83 0.83 5.01 5.02 10.00 
Legislative Days Income 

Legislative Days Registration 250.00 1,500.00 
Legislative Days Sponsor 750.00 2,300.00 
Legislative Days Income -Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

Total Legislative Days Income 1,000.00 0.00 3,800.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

Miscellaneous Income 0.00 1,450.00 
Office Supplies (Refund) 84.93 84.93 
Presidents Cup Income 

Free Throws - Mulligans 0.00 1,660.10 
Petty Cash 0.00 100.00 
Presidents Cup Registrations 0.00 12,760.00 
Prize Money -Not Used 0.00 100.00 
Refund -Food &Beverage 0.00 759.78 
Sponsor 250.00 10,975.00 
Survival Bags -188.07 1,261.93 
President's Cup Income -Other 0.00 0.00 150.00 27,500.00 55,000.00 

Total PresidenPs Cup Income 61.93 0.00 27,766.81 27,500.00 55,000.00 

Total income 22,980.41 11,584.17 208,797.11 100,005.06 288,048.00 

Gross Profit 22,980.41 11,584.17 208,797.11 100,005.06 288,048.00 

Expense 
Accounting 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 
Advocacy Contribution 0.00 833.33 D.0D 5,000.02 10,000.00 
Andrew Scott Johnson Memorial S 0.00 0.00 580.00 6,600.00 6,600.00 
Bank Charges 0.00 125 232.62 7.50 15.00 
Business Renewals 0.00 0.00 61.25 75.00 75.00 
Conference Expense 

Auction 91.32 91.32 
Conference Expense-Car Rental 425.12 425.12 
Dinner (Saturday) 

Decorations 218.99 218.99 
Entertainment 1,200.00 1, 200.00 

Total Dinner~Saturday) 1,418.99 1,418.99 

Gift Bags 1,701.85 1,701.85 
Graphics 0.00 100.00 
Office supplies/Materials 83.01 83.01 
PayPal Fees 31.90 145.05 
Raffle BaskeUSilent Auction 159.80 159.80 
Speaker Expenses 352.40 352.40 
Staff Travel 0.00 286.43 
Conference Expense -Other 0.00 0.00 63.55 0.00 55,000.00 

Total Conference Expense 4,264.39 0.00 4,827.52 0.00 55,000.00 

Constant Contact 70.00 75.00 420.00 450.00 900.00 
Contract Employee -Expense 0.00 375.00 2,536.63 2,250.00 4,500.00 
Copies 0.00 41.67 116.10 250.02 500.00 
Ditchmen Posting 574.95 541.67 2,399.70 3,250.02 6,500.00 
Document Production 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 
Dues Expense 

Construction Coalition 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 

Total Dues Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 
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o~~os~2s 
Cash Basis 

NUCA of Florida 
Statement of Activity -Budget Performance 

June 2023 

Jun 23 Budget Jan -Jun 23 YTD Budget Annual Budget 

Legislative Days Expenses 
Copies (Booklets) 0.00 308.71 
Food 0.00 2,216.16 
Paypal Fees 4.48 28.38 
Room Rental 0.00 500.00 
Legislative Days Expenses -Other 0.00 0.00 16.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

Total Legislative Days Expenses 4.48 0.00 3,06925 3,000.00 3,000.00 

Liability Insurance 0.00 0.00 327.42 400.00 400.00 

Lobbyist Fee 5,416.67 5,520.83 32,500.02 33,125.02 66,250.00 

Lobbyist Registration 0.00 0.00 52.50 125.00 125.00 

Logo Products Expense 0.00 12.50 0.00 75.00 150.00 

Management Fee 4,795.00 4,795.00 28,770.00 28,770.00 57,540.00 
Meetings 0.00 208.33 1,721.07 1,250.02 2,500.00 

Mileage 15.00 15.00 

Miscellaneous Expense 0.00 20.83 1,424.69 125.02 250.00 
Office Supplies 190.72 29.17 388.51 175.02 350.00 
Paypal Fees 0.00 2.08 65.06 12.52 25.00 
Plaques/Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 
Postage 9.06 20.83 31.11 125.02 250.00 
Presidents Cup Expense 

Cigars 0.00 425.00 
Corn Hole Expenses 0.00 800.00 
Food &Beverage 0.00 12,455.72 
Golf Charge 0.00 10,821.89 
Golf Towel 0.00 282.25 
Graphics 0.00 425.21 
Hats 0.00 282.02 
Hotel Expense 0.00 747.35 
Miscellaneous Expense 0.00 130.00 
Paypal Fees 0.00 348.97 
PresidenPs Cup Prizes 0.00 1,125.00 
Survival Kits 0.00 130.63 
Travel 0.00 353.37 

PresidenPs Cup Expense -Other 0.00 0.00 17.17 25,000.00 50,000.00 

Total President's Cup Expense 0.00 0.00 28,344.58 25,000.00 50,000.00 

Printing 100.00 100.00 
Staff Incentive 0.00 9,000.00 
Taxes/Fees 0.00 16.67 0.00 100.02 200.00 
Telephone Expense 0.00 2.08 0.90 12.52 25.00 
Travel -Legislative 

Legislative -Meals 315.39 1,525.15 
Legislative -Parking 0.00 16.00 
Travel -Legislative -Other 0.00 312.50 0.00 1,875.00 3,750.00 

Total Travel -Legislative 315.39 312.50 1,541.15 1,875.00 3,750.00 

TravellEnt. - EVP 
Travel EVP -Other 

EVP Other -Meals 0.00 728.95 
EVP Other -Miscellaneous 0.00 308.37 
EVP Other •Parking 0.00 24.00 

Total Travel EVP -Other 0.00 1,061.32 

TravellEnt. - EVP -Other 0.00 391.67 0.00 2,350.02 4,700.00 

Total Travel/Ent. - EVP 0.00 391.67 1,061.32 2,350.02 4,700.00 

Webpage 0.00 291.67 1,47829 1,750.02 3,500.00 

Total Expense 15,755.66 13,492.08 121,364.69 119,852.76 281,955.00 

Net Ordinary Income 7,224.75 -1,907.91 87,432.42 -19,847.70 6,093.00 

Net Income 7,224.75 -1,907.91 87,432.42 -19,847.70 6,093.00 
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NUCA of Florida 

2023 General Ledger 

As of June 30, 2023 

Type Date Num Name Memo Original AmounT Paid Amount Balance 

Checking 84,354.40 
Cash -Checking - NUCA 84,354.40 

Check 01/02/2023 Joomag -49.95 -49.95 84,304.45 
Check 01/04/2023 debit MNCCreations -282.25 -282.25 84,022.20 
Check 0l /04/2023 Earley's -The Capitol -9.77 -9.77 84,012.43 
Check 01/05/2023 debit Michael's -10.74 -10.74 84,001.69 
Deposit 0l /06/2023 Deposit 250.00 250.00 84,251.69 
Check 01/06/2023 Soda Snack Vending Machine -1.35 -1.35 84,250.34 
Check 01/09/2023 Constant Contact -70.00 -70.00 84,180.34 
Check 0l /11 /2023 Lemon 8. Thyme -91.98 -91.98 84,088.36 
Deposit 01/13/2023 Deposit 10,400.00 10,400.00 94,488.36 
Deposit 01/13/2023 Deposit 400.00 400.00 94,888.36 
Check 01/17/2023 5494 Carlton Fields Inv. 1197380 -10,233.55 -10,233.55 84,654.81 
Check 01 /17/2023 1168 Ashley Ullom 21 hours + 19.1 miles -327.51 -327.51 84,327.30 
Deposit 01/18/2023 Deposit 2,652.55 2,652.55 86,979.85 
Check 01/19/2023 Andrew's Downtown -25.24 -25.24 86,954.61 
Check 01/19/2023 Florida Specialty Promo, Inc. -282.02 -282.02 86,672.59 
Check 01/23/2023 1169 Soclal Catering &Events -271.73 -271.73 86,400.86 
Check 01/23/2023 5495 Governors Club -8.39 -8.39 86,392.47 
Deposit 01/23/2023 Deposit 3,125.00 3,125.00 89,517.47 
Check 0l /24/2023 Dlvlsion of Corporations -61.25 -61.25 89,456.22 
Check 0l /24/2023 Earley's -The Capitol -11.74 -11.74 89,444.48 
Check 0l /25/2023 5496 The RiTz-Carlton, Sarasota 1st Hotel Deposit - 2023 Annual Conf... -2,500.00 -2,500.00 86,944.48 
Deposit 0l /25/2023 Deposit 433.31 433.31 87,377.79 
Deposit 0l /26/2023 Deposit 264.91 264.91 87,642.70 
Deposit 0l /26/2023 Deposit 750.00 750.00 88,392.70 
Check 0l /26/2023 Dick's Sporting Goods -64.48 -64.48 88,328.22 
Check 01/26/2023 Publix -17.17 -17.17 88,311.05 
Check 01/30/2023 1170 AshleyUllom -404.12 -404.12 87,906.93 
Deposit 01/31/2023 Deposit 16,600.00 16,600.00 104,506.93 
Deposit 02/01/2023 Deposit 1,446.67 1,446.67 105,953.60 
Deposit 02/01/2023 Deposit 1,012.86 1,012.86 106,966.46 
Check 02/02/2023 Joomag -49.95 -49.95 106,916.51 
Check 02/06/2023 Earley's -The Capitol -5.16 -5.16 106,911.35 
Check 02/06/2023 Office Depot -58.37 -58.37 106,852.98 
Check 02/07/2023 Harvest Printing -282.59 -282.59 106,570.39 
Check 02/07/2023 1171 Cash -2,100.00 -2,100.00 104,470.39 
Deposit 02/08/2023 Deposit 33,750.00 33,750.00 138,220.39 
Check 02/08/2023 Harvest Printing -67.62 -67.62 138,152.77 
Check 02/09/2023 Constpni Contact -70.00 -70.00 138,082.77 
Check 02/10/2023 Hammock Beach Resort -337.69 -337.69 137,745.08 
Check 02/10/2023 Hammock Beach Resort -1,809.44 -1,809.44 135,935.64 
Check 02/13/2023 Miami Tobacco Trader's Cigar Gallery -425.00 -425.00 135,510.64 
Check 02/13/2023 Hammock Beach Resort -249.21 -249.21 135,261.43 
Check 02/14/2023 1172 Ashley Ullom -442.50 -442.50 134,818.93 
Check 02/14/2023 1173 Kim Pullen Mileage Reimbursement - PresldenYs ... -308.37 308.37 134,510.56 
Check 02/14/2023 1174 Kari Hebrank Reimbursement -363.78 363.78 134,146:78 
Check 02/14/2023 5497 Carlton Fields -10,249.24 -10,249.24 123,897.54 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 95.00 95.00 123,992.54 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 364.87 364.87 124,357.41 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 316.22 316.22 124,673.63 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 2,515.08 2,515.08 127,188.71 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 1,433.47 1,433.47 128,622.18 
Check 02/14/2023 5498 Pomegranate Studios Inv. 4069 -600.00 -600.00 128,022.18 
Check 02/14/2023 Hammock Beach Resort -160.45 -160.45 127,861.73 
Deposit 02/15/2023 Deposit 14,010.00 14,010.00 141,871.73 
Check 02/15/2023 Soda Snack Vending Machine -1.35 -1.35 141,870.38 
Check 02/16/2023 Earley's -The Capitol -8.17 -8.17 141,862.21 
Deposit 02/17/2023 Deposit 200.00 200.00 142,062.21 
Check 02/17/2023 Earley's -The Capitol -8.17 -8.17 142,054.04 
Check 02/19/2023 GoDaddy Renewal -42.34 -42.34 142,011.70 
Check 02/21/2023 Soda Snack Vending Machine -1.35 -1.35 142,010.35 
Check 02/27/2023 Hammock Beach Resort Invoice 21 K0T0-FF -22,511.36 -22,511.36 119,498.99 
Deposit 02/28/2023 Deposit 16,450.00 16,450.00 135,948.99 
Deposit 02/28/2023 Deposit 500.00 500.00 136,448.99 
Deposit 02/28/2023 Deposit 1,500.00 1,500.00 137,948.99 
Check 02/28/2023 1 175 Ashley Ullom -387.83 -387.83 137,561.16 
Deposit 02/28/2023 Deposit 47.76 47.76 137,608.92 
Check 03/01/2023 1 176 TruisT -39.75 -39.75 137,569.17 
Check 03/01/2023 Joomag -49.95 -49.95 137,519.22 
Deposit 03/06/2023 Deposit 100.00 100.00 137,619.22 
Deposit 03/06/2023 Deposit 9,200.00 9,200.00 146,819.22 
Check 03/08/2023 Constant Contact -70.00 -70.00 146,749.22 
Check 03/13/2023 1177 Ashley Ullom -450.00 -450.00 146,299.22 
Check 03/13/2023 Carlton Fields Inv. 1205673 -10,312.47 -10,312.47 135,986.75 
Check 03/13/2023 Crossroads Communications -100.00 -100.00 135,886.75 
Deposit 03/13/2023 Deposit 150.00 150.00 136,036.75 
Check 03/13/2023 Earley's -The Capitol 3.23 -3.23 136,033.52 
Check 03/14/2023 1178 Karl Hebrank -488.95 -488.95 135,544.57 
Check 03/14/2023 1179 Andrew Scott Johnson Memorial Sc... John-Woody, Inc. -880.00 -880.00 134,664.57 
Deposit 03/14/2023 Deposit 9,930.00 9,930.00 144,594.57 
Check 03/14/2023 Earley's -The Capitol -3.45 -3.45 144,591.12 
Check 03/14/2023 Mlss(on BBQ 31.58 -31.58 144,559.54 
Check 03/16/2023 Deluxe Business Checks -232.62 -232.62 144,326.92 
Deposit 03/21 /2023 Deposit 12,200.00 12,200.00 156,526.92 
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NUCA of Florida 

2023 General Ledger 

As of June 30, 2023 

Type Date Num Name Memo Original Amount Paid Amouni Balance 

Check 03/21 /2023 Earley's -The Capitol -12.95 -12.95 156,513.97 
Check 03/21/2023 Little Italy -18.85 -18.85 156,495.12 
Deposit 03/23/2023 Deposit 2,450.00 2,450.00 158,945.12 
Deposit 03/24/2023 Deposit 1,250.00 1,250.00 160,195.12 
Check 03/24/2023 5502 Pomegranate Studios -525.00 -525.00 159,670.12 
Deposit 03/24/2023 Deposit 7,400.00 7,400.00 167,070.12 
Check 03/28/2023 OfFfce Depot -33.86 -33.86 167,036.26 
Check 03/28/2023 1180 NUCA of South Florida -1,384.94 -1,384.94 165,651.32 
Deposit 03/28/2023 Deposit 1,784.94 1,784.94 167,436.26 
Check 03/29/2023 Earley's -The Capitol -3.23 -3.23 167,433.03 
Check 03/30/2023 1181 Ashley Ullom -403.36 -403.36 167,029.67 
Check 03/31/2023 HarvesTPrinfing Inv. 28627 -79.55 -79.55 166,950.12 
Check 03/31/2023 HarvestPrfnling Inv. 28640 -229.16 -229.16 166,720.96 
Check 04/01/2023 Joomag Inv. 838259 -49.95 -49.95 166,671.01 
Check 04/02/2023 The Hawthorn Bakery -13.55 -13.55 166,657.46 
Check 04/03/2023 5503 Bailey Lineberger -525.00 -525.00 166,132.46 
Check 04/04/2023 1183 Ashley Ullom -121.31 -121.31 166,011.15 
Check 04/04/2023 5504 Governors Club -192.39 -192.39 165,818.76 
Check 04/04/2023 Table 23 -1,067.19 -1,067.19 164,751.57 
Deposit 04/07/2023 Deposit 232.64 232.64 164,984.21 
Check 04/07/2023 5505 Carlton Fields Inv. 1209116 -10,211.67 -10,211.67 154,772.54 
Check 04/07/2023 Hotel Duval -16.00 -16.00 154,756.54 
Check 04/08/2023 Constant Contact -70.00 -70.00 154,686.54 
Deposit 04/11/2023 Deposit 5,159.78 5,159.78 159,846.32 
Check 04/12/2023 Hotel Duval -2,326.85 -2,326.85 157,519.47 
Check 04/14/2023 1184 Kim Pullen -3,000.00 -3,000.00 154,519.47 
Check 04/14/2023 1186 Rebecca Brown -850.00 -850.00 153,669.47 
Check 04/14/2023 1187 Kari Hebrank -5,000.00 -5,000.00 148,669.47 
Check 04/14/2023 1 188 Cindy Maguire -150.00 -150.00 148,519.47 
Deposit 04/19/2023 Deposit 5,950.00 5,950.00 154,469.47 
Check 04/19/2023 Andrew's Downtown -147.81 -147.81 154,321.66 
Check 04/21/2023 Chick Fil A -13.16 -13.16 154,308.50 
Check 04/21/2023 1189 CHUBS -327.42 -327.42 153,981.08 
Deposit 04/21 /2023 Deposit 3,408.68 3,408.68 157,389.76 
Check 04/21/2023 Soda Snack Vending Machine -2.60 -2.60 157,387.16 
Deposit 04/27/2023 Deposit 200.00 200.00 157,587.16 
Check 04/27/2023 GoDaddy -20.17 -20.17 157,566.99 
Check 04/29/2023 Rev Cafe -45.72 -45.72 157,521.27 
Check OS/0l /2023 Earley's -The Capitol -8.25 -8.25 157,513.02 
Check 05/01/2023 Governors Club -38.48 -38.48 157,474.54 
Check 05/01/2023 Joomag -49.95 -49.95 157,424.59 
Check OS/0l /2023 Chick Fil A -14.43 -14.43 157,410.16 
Deposit 05/03/2023 Deposit 2,825.00 2,825.00 160,235.16 
Check 05/03/2023 Mission BBQ -61.61 -61.61 160,173.55 
Check 05/03/2023 1191 Earley's -The Capitol -9.83 -9.83 160,163.72 
Check 05/04/2023 Liberty Bar & Restaurant -117.06 -117.06 160,046.66 
Check 05/08/2023 GoDaddy -11.99 -11.99 160,034.67 
Check 05/08/2023 GoDaddy -878.79 -878.79 159,155.88 
Check 05/09/2023 5507 Carlton Fields Inv. 1214214 -10,269.84 -10,269.84 148,886.04 
Check 05/09/2023 5506 Pomegranate Studios Inv. 4099 -525.00 -525.00 148,361.04 
Check 05/09/2023 Constant Contact -70.00 -70.00 148,291.04 
Check 05/11/2023 The Ritr-Carlton, Sarasota -5,000.00 -5,000.00 143,291.04 
Deposit 05/12/2023 Deposit 4,400.00 4,400.00 147,691.04 
Check 05/15/2023 The Ritz-Carlton, Sarasota -5,000.00 -5,000.00 142,691.04 
Check 05/17/2023 The Ritz-Carlton, Sarasota -2,500.00 -2,500.00 140,191.04 
Check 05/17/2023 The Ritz-Carlton, Sarasota -5,000.00 -5,000.00 135,191.04 
Check 05/18/2023 The Ritz-Carlton, Sarasota -1,500.00 -1,500.00 133,691.04 
Check 05/18/2023 The Ritz-Carlton, Sarasota -1,000.00 -1,000.00 132,691.04 
Check 05/18/2023 The Ritz-Carlton, Sarasota -5,000.00 -5,000.00 127,691.04 
Check 05/19/2023 Amazon -38.55 -38.55 127,652.49 
Check 05/19/2023 1592 Wood Fire Kitchen &Cocktails -94.96 -94.96 127,557.53 
Check 05/22/2023 The Ritr-Carlton, Sarasota -5,000.00 -5,000.00 122,557.53 
Check 05/22/2023 Cracker Barrel Store -21.19 -21.19 122,536.34 
Check 05/23/2023 1190 Kari Hebrank Reimbursement -542.60 -542.60 121,993.74 
Deposit 05/26/2023 Deposit 3,650.00 3,650.00 125,643.74 
Deposit 05/31 /2023 Deposit 6,450.00 6,450.00 132,093.74 
Check 05/31/2023 Amazon -38.55 -38.55 132,055.19 
Check 06/0l /2023 Joomag -49.95 -49.95 132,005.24 
Deposit 06/01 /2023 Deposit 868.10 868.10 132,873.34 
Check 06/08/2023 5508 Pomegranate Studios Inv. 4110 -525.00 -525.00 132,348.34 
Check 06/08/2023 Constant Contact -70.00 -70.00 132,278.34 
Check 06/11 /2023 Dollar Tree -20.16 -20.16 132,258.18 
Check 06/11/2023 Dollar Tree -16.13 -16.13 132,242.05 
Check 06/12/2023 Home Goods -91.32 -91.32 132,150.73 
Check 06/12/2023 Cafe De Martin evp -51.47 -51.47 132,099.26 
Deposit 06/12/2023 Deposit 95.52 95.52 132,194.78 
Deposit 06/12/2023 Deposit 7,500.00 7,500.00 139,694.78 
Check 06/12/2023 Delta Airlines -352.40 -352.40 139,342.38 
Check 06/12/2023 Hobby Lobby -89.47 -89.47 139,252.91 
Check 06/15/2023 Amazon -64.43 -64.43 139,188.48 
Deposit 06/16/2023 Deposit 2,400.00 2,400.00 141,588.48 
Check 06/16/2023 5509 Carlton Fields Inv. 1220334 -10,220.73 -10,220.73 131,367.75 
Check 06/16/2023 Avis -425.12 -425.12 130,942.63 
Check 06/17/2023 Hobby Lobby -33.48 -33.48 130,909.15 
Check 06/18/2023 Mimi stable -73.20 -73.20 130,835.95 
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Check 06/20/2023 5510 Governors Club -284.89 -284.89 130,551.06 
Check 06/21 /2023 Hobby Lobby -55.21 -55.21 130,495.85 
Check 06/21/2023 4imprinT -1,685.72 -1,685.72 128,810.13 
Check 06/21/2023 Amazon -64.43 -64.43 128,745.70 
Check 06/21/2023 Amazon -10.74 -10.74 128,734.96 
Check 06/21/2023 Amazon -24.18 -24.18 128,710.78 
Check 06/21/2023 Zetile -116.10 -116.10 128,594.68 
Deposit 06/21/2023 Deposit 5,700.00 5,700.00 134,294.68 
Check 06/22/2023 Dollar Tree -18.81 -18.81 134,275.87 
Check 06/23/2023 Amazon -74.62 -74.62 134,201.25 
Deposit 06/27/2023 Deposit 6,759.93 6,759.93 140,961.18 
Check 06/27/2023 Amazon -12.89 -12.89 140,948.29 
Check 06/27/2023 1191 Kari Hebrank Reimbursement -292.89 -292.89 140,655.40 
Check 06/28/2023 Innisbrook Resort -10,000.00 -10,000.00 130,655.40 
Check 06/28/2023 1192 Goodley Enterfpinment Group -1,200.00 -1,200.00 129,455.40 
Check 06/28/2023 Crossroads Communications -100.00 -100.00 129,355.40 
Check 06/29/2023 Name Badge Productions, LLC -58.82 -58.82 129,296.58 
Check 06/30/2023 Dollar Tree -17.47 -17.47 129,279.11 

Total Cash -Checking - NUCA 44,924.71 129,279.11 

Total Checking 44,924.71 129,279.11 

Paypal 0.~ 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 2.70 2.70 2.70 

Total Paypal 2.70 2.70 

Petty Cash -130.00 
Total Petty Cash -130.00 

Savings 100,761.99 
Money Market - NUCA 100.761.99 

Deposit 01/31/2023 Interest 0.86 0.86 100,762.85 
Deposit 02/28/2023 Interest 0.77 0.77 100,763.62 
Deposit 03/31/2023 Interest 0.86 0.86 100,764.48 
Deposit 04/30/2023 Interest 0.83 0.83 100,765.31 
Deposit 05/31 /2023 Interest 0.86 0.86 100,766.17 
Deposit 06/30/2023 Interest 0.83 0.83 100,767.00 

Total Money Market - NUCA 5.01 100,767.00 

Total Savings 5.01 100,767.00 

Accounts Receivable 0.00 
Payment 01/06/2023 80244166 Ritchie Brothers -250.00 250.00 250.00 
Payment 0l /06/2023 80244166 Ritchie Brothers -250.00 -250.00 0.00 
Payment 01/18/2023 CULTEC, Inc. -250.00 250.00 250.00 
Payment 01/18/2023 CULTEC,Inc. -250.00 -250.00 0.00 
Payment 01/23/2023 78585 John Woody, Inc. -3,125.00 550.00 850.00 
Payment 01/23/2023 78585 John Woody, Inc. -3,125.00 850.00 1,700.00 
Payment 01/23/2023 78585 John Woody, Inc. -3,125.00 -3,125.00 -1,425.00 
Payment 01/23/2023 78585 John Woody, Inc. -3,125.00 850.00 -575.00 
Payment 01/23/2023 78585 John Woody, Inc. -3,125.00 75.00 -500.00 
Payment 01/23/2023 78585 John Woody, Inc. -3,125.00 500.00 0.00 
Payment 01/26/2023 AdvancedDralnageSystems, Inc.-... -275.00 275.00 275.00 
Payment 0l /26/2023 Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. - ... -275.00 -275.00 0.00 
Payment 01/26/2023 80245121 Ritchie Brothers -250.00 -250.00 -250.00 
Payment 0l /26/2023 80245121 Ritchie Brothers -250.00 250.00 0.00 
Payment 02/01/2023 Vulcan Materials Company -1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 
Payment 02/01/2023 Vulcan Materials Company -1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.00 
Payment 02/01/2023 Martin Marrietta -1,050.00 -1,050.00 -1,050.00 
Payment 02/01/2023 Martin Marrietta -1,050.00 200.00 -850.00 
Payment 02/01/2023 Martin Marrietta -1,050.00 850.00 0.00 
Payment 02/13/2023 81026 Sawcross, Inc. -900.00 -900.00 -900.00 
Payment 02/13/2023 81026 Sawcross, Inc. -900.00 850.00 -50.00 
Payment 02/13/2023 81026 Sawcross, Inc. -900.00 50.00 0.00 
Payment 02/13/2023 44973 Johnson-Davis, Inc. -2,800.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 
Payment 02/13/2023 44973 Johnson-Davis, Inc. -2,800.00 200.00 1,300.00 
Payment 02/13/2023 44973 Johnson-Davis, Inc. -2,800.00 1,500.00 2,800.00 
Payment 02/13/2023 44973 Johnson-Davis, Inc. -2,800.00 -2,800.00 0.00 
Payment 02/13/2023 181310 Mack Industries. -175.00 -175.00 -175.00 
Payment 02/13/2023 181310 Mack Industries. -175.00 175.00 0.00 
Payment 02/13/2023 3786 SUCA -275.00 275.00 275.00 
Payment 02/13/2023 3786 SUCA -275.00 -275.00 0.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 Brian Hunsicker -95.00 95.00 95.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 Brian Hunsicker -95.00 -95.00 0.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 Westlpke Pipe &Fittings -375.00 50.00 50.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 Westlake Pipe &Fittings -375.00 -375.00 -325.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 Westlake Pipe 8 Fittings -375.00 325.00 0.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 Young Foster -325.00 -325.00 -325.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 Young Foster -325.00 325.00 0.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 Rinker Materials- Hunsicker -1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 Rinker Materials- Hunsicker -1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 TSC-Jacobs North -850.00 850.00 850.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 TSC-Jacobs North -850.00 -850.00 0.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 Florida Roads Contracting -250.00 250.00 250.00 
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Payment 02/14/2023 Florida Roads Contracting -250.00 -250.00 0.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 County Materials Corporation -250.00 250.00 250.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 County Materials Corporation -250.00 -250.00 0.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 Ferguson Waterworks, Inc. -Multi -250.00 250.00 250.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 Ferguson Watervvwks, Inc. -Multi -250.00 -250.00 0.00 
Payment 02/15/2023 NUCA of SW Florida -500.00 -500.00 -500.00 
Payment 02/15/2023 NUCA of SW Florida -500.00 500.00 0.00 
Payment 02/15/2023 Powell, Jackman, Stevens & Ricciar... -250.00 250.00 250.00 
Payment 02/15/2023 Powell, Jackman, Stevens 8 Ricclar... -250.00 -250.00 0.00 
Payment 02/15/2023 143414 Synergy Equipment Pumps -1,200.00 -1,200.00 -1,200.00 
Payment 02/15/2023 143414 Synergy Equipment Pumps -1,200.00 200.00 -1.000.00 
Payment 02/15/2023 143414 Synergy Equipment Pumps -1,200.00 1,000.00 0.00 
Payment 02/28/2023 171 Powell, Jackman, Stevens & Ricciar... -600.00 600.00 600.00 
Payment 02/28/2023 171 Powell, Jackman, Stevens & Ricciar... -600.00 -600.00 0.00 
Payment 02/28/2023 13893 NUCA of South Florida -150.00 -150.00 -150.00 
Payment 02/28/2023 13893 NUCA of South Florida -150.00 150.00 0.00 
Payment 03/14/2023 Dallas 1 Corporation -500.00 -500.00 -500.00 
Payment 03/14/2023 Dallas 1 Corporation -500.00 500.00 0.00 
Payment 03/14/2023 78620 John Woody, Inc. -1,550.00 -1,550.00 -1,550.00 
Payment 03/14/2023 78620 John Woody, Inc. -1,550.00 250.00 -1,300.00 
Payment 03/14/2023 78620 John Woody, lnc. -1,550.00 200.00 -1,100.00 
Payment 03/14/2023 78620 John Woody, Inc. -1,550.00 1,100.00 0.00 
Payment 04/19/2023 22479 R & D Paving -1,150.00 -1,150.00 -1,150.00 
Payment 04/19/2023 22479 R & D Paving -1,150.00 300.00 -850.00 
Payment 04/19/2023 22479 R & D Paving -1,150.00 850.00 0.00 
Payment 04/21 /2023 Rinker Materials -Parker -185.00 185.00 185.00 
Payment 04/21 /2023 Rinker Materials -Parker -185.00 -185.00 0.00 
Payment 04/27/2023 1318 Andrew Sitework -50.00 -50.00 -50.00 
Payment 04/27/2023 1318 Andrew Sitework -50.00 50.00 0.00 
Payment 04/27/2023 170100 Florida Concrete Pipe Association -50.00 -50.00 -50.00 
Payment 04/27/2023 170100 Florida Concrete Pipe Association -50.00 50.00 0.00 
Payment 04/27/2023 1648825 Core &Main -100.00 -100.00 -100.00 
Payment 04/27/2023 1648825 Core & Maln -100.00 50.00 -50.00 
Payment 04/27/2023 1648825 Core & Maln -100.00 50.00 0.00 
Payment 05/01/2023 15145 Atlantic Pipe Services, LLC -850.00 -850.00 -850.00 
Payment 05/01/2023 31998 Dobbs Equipment-Robert Allee 3,550.00 50.00 -800.00 
Payment 05/01/2023 31998 Dobbs Equipment-Robert Allee -3,550.00 1,500.00 700.00 
Payment 05/01 /2023 31998 Dobbs Equipment-Robert Allee -3,550.00 1,500.00 2,200.00 
Payment 05/01/2023 31998 Dobbs Equipment-Robert Allee -3,550.00 -3,550.00 -1,350.00 
Payment 05/01/2023 31998 Dobbs Equipment-Robert Allee -3,550.00 325.00 -1,025.00 
Payment OS/0l /2023 31998 Dobbs Equipment-Robert Allee -3,550.00 150.00 -875.00 
Payment OS/0l /2023 31998 Dobbs Equipment-Robert Allee -3,550.00 25.00 -850.00 
Payment 05/03/2023 83866 ACP -450.00 250.00 -600.00 
Payment 05/03/2023 83866 ACP -450.00 150.00 -450.00 
Payment 05/03/2023 83866 ACP -450.00 -450.00 -900.00 
Payment 05/03/2023 83866 ACP -450.00 50.00 -850.00 
Payment 05/03/2023 58180 TB Landmark -425.00 -425.00 -1,275.00 
Payment 05/03/2023 58180 TB Landmark -425.00 150.00 -1,125.00 
Payment 05/03/2023 58180 TB Landmark -425.00 275.00 -850.00 
Payment 05/03/2023 15145 Atlantic Pipe Services, LLC -850.00 850.00 0.00 
Payment 05/26/2023 2249 NUCA of SW Florida -50.00 -50.00 -50.00 
Payment 05/26/2023 2249 NUCA of SW Florida -50.00 50.00 0.00 
Payment 06/12/2023 ChristopherStewarT -50.00 -50.00 -50.00 
Payment 06/12/2023 Christopher Stewart -50.00 50.00 0.00 
Payment 06/12/2023 Xylem -Anderson -50.00 50.00 50.00 
Payment 06/12/2023 Xylem -Anderson -50.00 -50.00 0.00 
Payment 06/12/2023 32250 dobbs Equipment - Kalanai Jandrin -1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 
Payment 06/12/2023 32250 dobbs Equipment - Kalanai Jandrin -1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.00 
Payment 06/12/2023 5049 Technical Sales -50.00 50.00 50.00 
Payment 06/12/2023 5049 Technical Sales -50.00 -50.00 0.00 
Payment 06/21/2023 84293 ACP -300.00 250.00 250.00 
Payment 06/21/2023 84293 ACP -300.00 50.00 300.00 
Payment 06/21/2023 84293 ACP 300.00 -300.00 0.00 
Payment 06/21 /2023 1006 Meco Palm Beach -2,500.00 -2,500.00 -2,500.00 
Payment 06/21 /2023 1006 Meco Palm Beach -2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 
Payment 06/27/2023 1447 NUCA of Central Florida -800.00 50.00 50.00 
Payment 06/27/2023 1447 NUCA of Central Florida -800.00 250.00 300.00 
Payment 06/27/2023 1447 NUCA of Central Florida -800.00 500.00 800.00 
Payment 06/27/2023 1447 NUCA of Central Florida -800.00 -800.00 0.00 
Payment 06/27/2023 131 Holland Pump -175.00 175.00 175.00 
Payment 06/27/2023 131 Holland Pump -175.00 -175.00 0.00 

Total Accounts Receivable 0.00 0.00 
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Conference Deposits 0.00 
Check 01 /25/2023 5496 The Ritz-Carlton, Sarasota 1st Deposit - 2023 Annual Conference 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 
Check OS/11 /2023 The RlirCariton, Sarasota 5,000.00 5,000.00 7,500.00 
Check 05/15/2023 The Riiz-Carlton, Sarasota 5,000.00 5,000.00 12,500.00 
Check 05/17/2023 The Ritz-Carlton, Sarasota 2,500.00 2,500.00 15,000.00 
Check 05/17/2023 The Ritz-Carlton, Sarasota 5,000.00 5.000.00 20,000.00 
Check 05/18/2023 The Ritz-Carlton, Sarasota 1,500.00 1,500.00 21,500.00 
Check 05/18/2023 The Ritz-Carlton,Sprpsota 1,000.00 1,000.00 22,500.00 
Check 05/18/2023 The Ritz-Carlton, Sarasota 5,000.00 5,000.00 27,500.00 
Check 05/22/2023 The Ritz-Carlton, Sarasota 5,000.00 5,000.00 32,500.00 

Total Conference Deposits 32,500.00 32,500.00 

PresldenYs Cup - Innisbrook 5,000.00 
Check 06/28/2023 Innisbrook Resort 2nd Hotel Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 

Total Presidents Cup - Innisbrook 10,000.00 15,000.00 

Undeposited Funds 0.00 
Payment 01/06/2023 80244166 Ritchie Brothers 250.00 250.00 250.00 
Deposit 01/06/2023 80244166 Ritchie Brothers Deposit -250.00 -250.00 0.00 
Payment 01/18/2023 CULTEC, Inc. 250.00 250.00 250.00 
Deposit 01/18/2023 CULTEC, Inc. Inv. 1577 -250.00 -250.00 0.00 
Payment 01/23/2023 78585 John Woody, Inc. 3,125.00 3,125.00 3,125.00 
Deposit 01/23/2023 78585 John Woody, Inc. Deposit 3,125.00 -3,125.00 0.00 
Payment 0l /26/2023 Advpnced Drainage Systems, Inc. - ... 275.00 275.00 275.00 
Deposit 0l /26/2023 Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. - ... Deposit -275.00 -275.00 0.00 
Payment 01/26/2023 80245121 Ritchie Brothers 250.00 250.00 250.00 
Deposit 0l /26/2023 80245121 Rlichie Brothers Deposit -250.00 -250.00 0.00 
Payment 02/01/2023 Vulcan Materials Company 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 
Payment 02/01/2023 MartinMarrietta 1,050.00 1,050.00 2,050.00 
Deposit 02/01/2023 Vulcan Materials Company Deposit -1,000.00 -1,000.00 1,050.00 
Deposit 02/01/2023 Martin Marrietta Deposit -1,050.00 -1,050.00 0.00 
Deposit 02/08/2023 81026 Sawcross, Inc. Deposit -900.00 -900.00 -900.00 
Deposit 02/08/2023 44973 Johnson-Davis, Inc. Deposit -2,800.00 -2,800.00 3,700.00 
Deposit 02/08/2023 181310 Mack Industries. Deposit -175.00 -175.00 -3,875.00 
Deposit 02/08/2023 3786 SUCA Deposit -275.00 -275.00 -4,150.00 
Payment 02/13/2023 81026 Sawcross, Inc. 900.00 900.00 -3,250.00 
Payment 02/13/2023 44973 Johnson-Davis, Inc. 2,800.00 2,800.00 -450.00 
Payment 02/13/2023 181310 Mack Industries. 175.00 175.00 -275.00 
Payment 02/13/2023 3786 SUCA 275.00 275.00 0.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 Brian Hunsicker 95.00 95.00 95.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 Westlake Pipe &Fittings 375.00 375.00 470.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 Young Foster 325.00 325.00 795.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 RlnkerMaterials-Hunsicker 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,795.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 TSC-Jacobs North 850.00 850.00 2,645.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 Florida Roads Contracting 250.00 250.00 2,895.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 County Materials Corporation 250.00 250.00 3,145.00 
Payment 02/14/2023 Ferguson Waterworks, Inc. -Multi 250.00 250.00 3,395.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Brian Hunsicker Deposit -95.00 -95.00 3,300.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Westlake Pipe &Fittings Deposit -375.00 -375.00 2,925.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Young Foster Deposit -325.00 -325.00 2,600.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 RlnkerMaterials-Hunsicker Deposit -1,000.00 -1,000.00 1,600.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 TSC-Jacobs North Deposit -850.00 -850.00 750.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Florida Roads Contracting Deposit -250.00 -250.00 500.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 County Materials Corporation Deposit -250.00 -250.00 250.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Ferguson Waterworks, Inc. -Multi Deposit -250.00 -250.00 0.00 
Payment 02/15/2023 NUCA of SW Florida 500.00 500.00 500.00 
Payment 02/15/2023 Powell, Jackman, Stevens & Rlcciar... 250.00 250.00 750.00 
Payment 02/15/2023 143414 Synergy Equipment Pumps 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,950.00 
Deposit 02/15/2023 NUCA of SW Florida Deposit -500.00 -500.00 1,450.00 
Deposit 02/15/2023 Powell, Jackman, Stevens & Ricciar... Deposit -250.00 -250.00 1,200.00 
Deposit 02/15/2023 143414 Synergy Equipment Pumps Deposit -1,200.00 -1,200.00 0.00 
Payment 02/28/2023 171 Powell, Jackman, Stevens & Ricciar... 600.00 600.00 600.00 
Payment 02/28/2023 13893 NUCA of South Florida 150.00 150.00 750.00 
Deposit 02/28/2023 171 Powell, Jackman, Stevens & Riccipr... Deposit -600.00 -600.00 150.00 
Deposit 02/28/2023 13893 NUCA of South Florida Deposit -150.00 -150.00 0.00 
Payment 03/14/2023 Dallas 1 Corporation 500.00 500.00 500.00 
Payment 03/14/2023 78620 John Woody, Inc. 1,550.00 1,550.00 2,050.00 
Deposit 03/14/2023 26158 Dallas 1 Corporation Deposit -500.00 -500.00 1,550.00 
Deposit 03/14/2023 78620 John Woody, Inc. Deposit -1,550.00 -1,550.00 0.00 
Payment 04/19/2023 22479 R & D Paving 1,150.00 1,150.00 1,150.00 
Deposit 04/19/2023 22479 R 8. D Paving Deposit -1,150.00 -1,150.00 0.00 
Payment 04/21 /2023 Rinker Materials -Parker 185.00 185.00 185.00 
Deposit 04/21 /2023 Rinker Materials -Parker Deposit -185.00 -185.00 0.00 
Payment 04/27/2023 1318 Andrew Sitework 50.00 50.00 50.00 
Payment 04/27/2023 170100 Florida Concrete Pipe Association 50.00 50.00 100.00 
Payment 04/27/2023 1648825 Core &Main 100.00 100.00 200.00 
Deposit 04/27/2023 1318 Andrew Sitework Deposit -50.00 -50.00 150.00 
Deposit 04/27/2023 170100 Florida Concrete Pipe Association Deposit -50.00 -50.00 100.00 
Deposit 04/27/2023 1648825 Core &Main Deposit -100.00 -100.00 0.00 
Payment OS/0l /2023 15145 Atlantic Pipe Services, LLC 850.00 850.00 850.00 
Payment OS/0l /2023 31998 Dobbs Equipment-Robert Allee 3,550.00 3,550.00 4,400.00 
Payment 05/03/2023 83866 ACP 450.00 450.00 4,850.00 
Payment 05/03/2023 58180 TB Landmark 425.00 425.00 5,275.00 
Deposit 05/03/2023 83866 ACP Deposit -450.00 -450.00 4,825.00 
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Type Date Num 

Deposit 05/03/2023 58180 
Payment 05/26/2023 2249 
Deposit 05/26/2023 2249 
Deposit 05/31/2023 15145 
Deposit 05/31/2023 31998 
Payment 06/12/2023 
Payment 06/12/2023 
Deposit 06/12/2023 
Deposit 06/12/2023 
Payment 06/12/2023 32250 
Payment 06/12/2023 5049 
Deposit 06/12/2023 32250 
Deposit 06/12/2023 5049 
Payment 06/21/2023 84293 
Payment 06/21/2023 1006 
Deposit 06/21/2023 84293 
Deposit 06/21/2023 1006 
Payment 06/27/2023 1447 
Payment 06/27/2023 131 
Deposit 06/27/2023 1447 
Deposit 06/27/2023 131 

Total Undeposited funds 

Transfer In-PAC 
Total Transferin-PAC 

Unrestricted Net Assets 
Total Unrestricted Net Assets 

Advocacy -Income 
Deposit 04/07/2023 

Total Advocacy -Income 

Advocacy Contributions 
Invoice 05/03/2023 1657 

Total Advocacy Contributions 

Andrew Scott Johnson Part 
Deposit 03/14/2023 
Deposit 03/21/2023 1293 

Total Andrew Scott Johnson Part 

Conference Income 
Conference Registrations 

Invoice 01/23/2023 1584 
Invoice 01/23/2023 1584 
Invoice 01/23/2023 1584 
Invoice 01/23/2023 1584 
Invoice 02/14/2023 1512 
Deposit 04/21/2023 
Deposit 04/21 /2023 
Deposit 05/03/2023 160372 
Deposit 06/01 /2023 
Deposit 06/12/2023 1242 
Deposit 06/12/2023 114464 
Deposit 06/21/2023 1410574 
Deposit 06/27/2023 170214 

Total Conference Registrations 

Dinner (Saturday) 
Decorations 
Check 06/11/2023 
Check 06/12/2023 
Check 06/17/2023 
Check 06/22/2023 
Check 06/30/2023 

Total Decorations 

Total Dinner (Saturday) 

Exhibitor Registration 
Invoice 01/18/2023 1577 
Invoice 05/03/2023 1689 
Deposit 05/31 /2023 30793 
Deposit 06/27/2023 83923 

Total Exhibitor Registration 

Office Supplies/Materials 
Check 06/27/2023 

Total Office Supplies/Materials 

NUCA of Florida 

2023 General Ledger 

As of June 30, 2023 

Name Memo 

TB Landmark 
NUCA of SW Florida 
NUCA of SW Florida 
Atlantic Pipe Services, LLC 
Dobbs Equipment-Robert Allee 
Christopher Stewart 
Xylem -Anderson 
Christopher Stewart 
Xylem -Anderson 
dobbs Equipment - Kalanai Jandrin 
Technical Sales 
dobbs Equipment - Kalanai Jandrin 
Technical Sales 
ACP 
Meco Palm Beach 
ACP 
Meco Palm Beach 
NUCA of Central Florida 
Holland Pump 
NUCA of Central Florida 
Holland Pump 

NUCA Advocacy 

ACP 

John Woody, Inc. 
ASJMSF 

John Woody, Inc. 
John Woody, Inc. 
John Woody, Inc. 
John Woody, Inc. 
Brion Hunsicker 
Mike Ciotta 
County Materials Corporation 
David Nelson Construction Co. 
Rick Bolinger 
DMAX Transport LLC 
Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC 
Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. 
Florida Concrete Pipe Association 

Dollar Tree 
Hobby Lobby 
Hobby Lobby 
Dollpr Tree 
Dollar Tree 

CULTEC, Inc. 
Atlantic Pipe Services, LLC 
Sunshine 811 
Seminole Precast 

Amazon 

Deposit 

Deposit 
Deposit 
Deposit 

Deposit 
Deposit 

Deposit 
Deposit 

Deposit 
Deposit 

Deposit 
Deposit 

Reimbursement from Advocacy for ... 

Advocacy Contribution 

ASJMSF - to be transferred 
105 Anglers - 30 = 75 ~ $100 each 

Annual Conference Registration (Mic... 
Annual Conference Registration (Jon... 
Annual Conference Registration (Mik... 
Annual Conference -Saturday Rece... 
Conference Registration - Kathi Moore 
Deposit 
Larry Wetzel 
Annual Conference Registration - Sc... 
Annual Conference Registration (2) 
Conference Registration (2) 
Conference Registration (l) 
Annual Conference Registration - Jo... 
Holdener 

Saturday Dinner Decorations 

Saturday Dinner Decorations 

Additional Booth Attendee (Barry Ba... 
2023 Annual Conference Exhibitor 
Deposit 
Deposit 

Drink Tickets 

Original Amount 

-425.00 
50.00 

-50.00 
-850.00 

-3,550.00 
50.00 
50.00 

-50.00 
-50.00 

1,500.00 
50.00 

-1,500.00 
-50.00 
300.00 

2,500.00 
-300.00 

-2,500.00 
800.00 
175.00 

-800.00 
-175.00 

-425.00 
50.00 

-50.00 
-850.00 

-3,550.00 
50.00 
50.00 

-50.00 
-50.00 

1,500.00 
50.00 

-1,500.00 
-50.00 
300.00 

2,500.00 
-300.00 

-2,500.00 
800.00 
175.00 

-800.00 
-175.00 

0.00 

-232.64 -232.64 

-232.64 

-50.00 -50.00 

-50.00 

-880.00 
-7,500.00 

-850.00 
-850.00 
-850.00 
-75.00 
-95.00 

-700.00 
-500.00 
-900.00 
-900.00 
-900.00 
-500.00 
-900.00 
-500.00 

-880.00 
-7,500.00 

-8,380.00 

-850.00 
-850.00 
-550.00 
-75.00 
-95.00 

-700.00 
-500.00 
-900.00 
-900.00 
-900.00 
-500.00 
-900.00 
-500.00 

-8,520.00 

20.16 20.16 
89.47 89.47 
33.48 33.48 
18.81 18.81 
17.47 17.47 

179.39 

179.39 

-250.00 -250.00 
-850.00 -850.00 
-850.00 -850.00 
-850.00 -850.00 

-2,800.00 

12.89 12.89 

12.89 

4,4W.00 
4,450.00 
4,400.00 
3,550.00 

0.00 
~.W 

100.00 
50.00 
0.00 

1,500.00 
1,550.00 

~.W 
0.00 

300.00 
2,800.00 
2,500.00 

0.00 
800.00 
975.00 
175.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

-189,986.39 
-189,986.39 

0.00 
ono c n 

-232.64 

0.00 
-50.00

-50.00 

0.00 
-880.00 

-8.380.00 

-8,380.00 

0.00 
0.00 

-850.00 
-1,700.00 
-2,550.00 
-2,625.00 
-2,720.00 
-3,420.00 
-3,920.00 
-4,820.00 
-5,720.00 
-6,620.00 
-7,120.00 
-8,020.00 
-8,520.00

-8,520.00 

0.00 
0.00 

20.16 
109.63 
143.11 
161.92 
179.39 

179.39

179.39 

0.00 
-250.00 

-1,100.00 
-1,950.00 
-2,800.00

-2,800.00 

0.00 
,n oo 

12.89 
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NUCA of Florida 

2023 General Ledger 

As of June 30, 2023 

Type Date Num Name Memo Original Amount Paid AmounT Balance 

Sponsorships 0.00 
Invoice 01/23/2023 1584 John Woody,lnc. AnnualConFerence Sponsor-Copper -500.00 -500.00 -500.00 
Deposit 04/21/2023 CouniyMaterialsCwporation Silver Sponsor -1,500.00 -1,500.00 -2,000.00 
Deposit 04/21 /2023 NUCA of North Florida Copper Sponsor -500.00 -500.00 -2.500.00 
Deposit 05/03/2023 160372 David Nelson Construction Co. Annual Conference Sponsor- Friend ... -250.00 -250.00 -2,750.00 
Deposit 06/12/2023 1242 DMAX Transport LLC Conference Sponsorship -Gold -2,500.00 -2,500.00 -5,250.00 
Deposit 06/12/2023 114464 Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC Conference Sponsorship -Keynote 5... -1,250.00 -1,250.00 -6,500.00 
Invoice 06/21/2023 1611 Meco Palm Beach Annual Conference Sponsor- Gold -2,500.00 -2,500.00 -9,000.00 
Deposit 06/27/2023 170214 Florida Concrete Pipe Association Gold Sponsor -2,500.00 -2,500.00 -11,500.00 
Deposit 06/27/2023 1447 NUCA of Central Florida Friend of NUCA Sponsor -250.00 -250.00 -11,750.00 

ToTalSponsorships -11,750.00 -11,750.00 

Total Conference Income -22,877.72 -22,877.72 

Contract Employee -Income 0.00 
Deposit 02/28/2023 Paul Ullom Deposit -1,500.00 -1,500.00 -1,500.00 

Total Contract Employee- Income -1,500.00 -1,500.00 

Ditchmen 0.00 
Invoice 0l /06/2023 1648 Ritchie Brothers Full Page -January Ditchmen Ad -250.00 -250.00 -250.00 
Invoice 0l /26/2023 1650 Ritchie Brothers Advertisement in February Ditchmen -250.00 -250.00 -500.00 
Deposit 01/26/2023 286403 VermeerSoutheasT Deposit -500.00 -500.00 -1,000.00 
Invoice 02/13/2023 1641 Mack Industries. Ditchmen Advertisement -Business C... -175.00 -175.00 -1,175.00 
Invoice 06/12/2023 1649 dobbs Equipment - Kalanai Jandrin Ditchmen Ad -August 2022-August 2... -1,500.00 -1,500.00 -2,675.00 
Invoice 06/27/2023 1645 Holland Pump Ditchmen Advertisement -Business C... -175.00 -175.00 -2,850.00 

Total Ditchmen -2,850.00 -2,850.00 

Dues Income 0.00 
Deposit 01/13/2023 1441 NUCA of North Florida 26 members -10,400.00 -10,400.00 -10,400.00 
Deposit 0l /13/2023 13873 NUCA of South Florida Member (1 ~ -400.00 -400.00 -10,800.00 
Deposit 0l /31 /2023 13885 NUCA of South Florida Membership Dues (45) -16,600.00 -16,600.00 -27,400.00 
Deposit 02/08/2023 3783 SUCA Membership Dues (56) -22,400.00 -22,400.00 -49,800.00 
Deposit 02/08/2023 1446 NUCA of North Florida Membership Dues (18) -7,200.00 -7,200.00 -57,000.00 
Deposit 02/15/2023 1435 NUCA of Central Florida Membership Dues (17) -6,800.00 -6,800.00 -63,800.00 
Deposit 02/15/2023 2230 NUCA of SW Florida Membership Dues (12) -4,400.00 -4,400.00 -68,200.00 
Deposit 02/28/2023 13895 NUCA of SouTh Florida Membership Dues (19) -6,800.00 -6,800.00 -75,000.00 
Deposit 02/28/2023 1453 NUCA of North Florida Membership Dues (23) -8,800.00 -8,800.00 -83,800.00 
Deposit 03/06/2023 1370 NUCA of NW Florida Membership Dues (17) -6,400.00 -6,400.00 -90,200.00 
Deposit 03/06/2023 2238 NUCA of SW Florida Membership Dues ~7) -2,800.00 -2,800.00 -93,000.00 
Deposit 03/14/2023 3794 SUCA Membership Dues ~16~ -6,800.00 -6,800.00 -99,800.00 
Deposit 03/21 /2023 13899 NUCA of South Florida Membership Dues (11 ~ -3,800.00 -3,800.00 -103,600.00 
Deposit 03/23/2023 2241 NUCA of SW Florida Membership Dues (l 1 ~ -2,400.00 -2,400.00 -106,000.00 
Deposit 03/24/2023 1440 NUCA of Central Florida Membership Dues ~9) -3,600.00 -3,600.00 -109,600.00 
Deposit 03/24/2023 1458 NUCA of North Florida Membership Dues ~10~ -3,800.00 -3,800.00 -113,400.00 
Deposit 03/28/2023 NUCA of South Florida Flotech -400.00 -400.00 -113,800.00 
Deposit 04/11 /2023 13907 NUCA of South Florida Membership Dues (8) -3,200.00 -3,200.00 -117,000.00 
Deposit 04/11 /2023 2243 NUCA of SW Florida Membership Dues (3) -1,200.00 -1,200.00 -118,200.00 
Deposit 04/19/2023 3802 SUCA Membership Dues (6) -2,400.00 -2,400.00 -120,600.00 
Deposit 04/19/2023 1465 NUCA of North Florida Membership Dues (4) -1,200.00 -1,200.00 -121,800.00 
Deposit 04/19/2023 1376 NUCA of NW Florida Membership Dues (3) -1,200.00 -1,200.00 -123,000.00 
Deposit 05/03/2023 3810 SUCH Membership Dues (l) -400.00 -400.00 -123,400.00 
Deposit 05/03/2023 3807 SUCA Membership Dues (t) -400.00 -400.00 -123,800.00 
Deposit 05/12/2023 1470 NUCA of North Florida Membership Dues (5) -2,000.00 -2,000.00 -125,800.00 
Deposit 05/12/2023 13924 NUCA of South Florida Membership Dues (6) -2,400.00 -2,400.00 -128,200.00 
Deposit 05/26/2023 1445 NUCA of Central Florida Membership Dues ~6) -2,400.00 -2,400.00 -130,600.00 
Deposit 05/26/2023 13931 NUCA of South Florida Membership Dues (3) -1,200.00 -1,200.00 -131,800.00 
Deposit 05/31/2023 13934 NUCA of South Florida Membership (3) -1,200.00 -1,200.00 -133,000.00 
Deposit 06/12/2023 3825 SUCA Membership Dues (4) -800.00 -800.00 -133,800.00 
Deposit 06/16/2023 1474 NUCA of North Florida Membership Dues (6) -2,400.00 -2,400.00 -136,200.00 
Deposit 06/21 /2023 2253 NUCA of SW Florida Membership Dues (5) -2,000.00 -2,000.00 -138,200.00 
Deposit 06/27/2023 13950 NUCA of South Florida Membership Dues ~4) -1,200.00 -1,200.00 -139,400.00 
Deposit 06/27/2023 1479 NUCA of North Florida Membership Dues (1 ~ -400.00 -400.00 -139,800.00 

Total Dues Income -139,800.00 -139,800.00 

Interest 0.00 
Deposit 0l /31 /2023 Interest -O.86 -O.86 -O.86 
Deposit 02/28/2023 Interest -0.77 -O.77 -1.63 
Deposit 03/31 /2023 Interest -0.86 -0.86 -2.49 
Deposit 04/30/2023 Interest -0.83 -0.83 -3.32 
Deposit 05/31/2023 Interest -0.86 -0.86 -4.18 
Deposit 06/30/2023 Interest -0.83 -0.83 -5.01 

Totallnterest -5.01 -5.01 
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NUCA of Florida 

2023 General Ledger 

As of June 30, 2023 

Type Date Num Name Memo Original Amount Paid Amount Balance 

Legislative Days Income 0.00 
Legislative Dpys Registration 0.00 

Deposit 0l /25/2023 County Materials Corporation Registration -Legislative Days -50.00 -50.00 -50.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Rinker Materials Legislative Days -Tripp -50.00 -50.00 -100.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Rinker Materials Legislative Days -Avila -50.00 -50.00 -150.00 
Deposit 02/17/2023 120923 Zinzow Law Justin Zinzow Registration -50.00 -50.00 -200.00 
Deposit 02/28/2023 3788 SUCA Legislative Days Registration - Mpnnix... -100.00 -100.00 -300.00 
Deposit 02/28/2023 Chen Moore & Associates Legislative Days -Peter Moore -50.00 -50.00 -350.00 
Deposit 03/06/2023 1336 Greg Wolf Greg 8~ Cameron Wolf -100.00 -100.00 -450.00 
Deposit 03/14/2023 John Woody, Inc. Legislative Days Registration (Klvlin) -50.00 -50.00 -500.00 
Deposit 03/21 /2023 13903 NUCA of South Florida Legislative Days Registration - Cryer, ... -400.00 -400.00 -900.00 
Deposit 03/23/2023 4344 NUCA -National Legislative Days -Carlson -50.00 -50.00 -950.00 
Deposit 04/21/2023 NUCA of North Floridp Blackman, Colon, Zebouni -150.00 -150.00 -1,100.00 
Invoice 04/27/2023 1684 Andrew Sitework Legislative Dpys Registration -50.00 -50.00 -1,150.00 
Invoice 04/27/2023 1685 Florida Concrete Pipe Association Legislative Days Registration (Holden... -50.00 -50.00 -1,200.00 
Invoice 05/26/2023 1688 NUCA of SW Florida Legislative Days Registration -Cason -50.00 -50.00 -1,250.00 
Invoice 06/12/2023 1686 Christopher Stewart Legislative Days Registration -Stewart -50.00 -50.00 -1,300.00 
Invoice 06/12/2023 1687 Xylem -Anderson Legislative Dpys Registration (Anders... -50.00 -50.00 -1,350.00 
Invoice 06/12/2023 1693 Technical Sales Legislative Days Registration -Daniel... -50.00 -50.00 -1,400.00 
Invoice 06/21 /2023 1692 ACP Legislative Days Registration - Carmic... -50.00 -50.00 -1,450.00 
Invoice 06/27/2023 1695 NUCA of Central Florida Legislative Days Registration -DeWitt -50.00 -50.00 -1,500.00 

Total Legislative Days Registration -1,500.00 -1,500.00 

Legislative Days Sponsor 0.00 
Deposit 01/25/2023 County Materials Corporation Copper Sponsor -250.00 -250.00 -250.00 
Deposit 02/17/2023 Zfnzow Law Advocacy Champion -150.00 -150.00 -400.00 
Invoice 03/14/2023 1683 Dallas 1 Corporation Legislative Days Sponsor: Bronze -500.00 -500.00 -900.00 
Deposit 03/14/2023 John Woody, Inc. Legislative Days Sponsor- Advocacy -150.00 -150.00. -1,050.00 
Deposit 03/21/2023 13901 NUCA of South Florida Legislative Days Sponsor- Bronze -500.00 -500.00 -1,550.00 
Invoice 06/21/2023 1692 ACP Legislative Days Sponsor -Copper -250.00 -250.00 -1,800.00 
Invoice 06/27/2023 1695 NUCA of Central Florida Legislative Days Sponsor- Bronze -500.00 -500.00 -2,300.00 

Total Legislative Days Sponsor -2,300.00 -2,300.00 

Total Legislative Days Income -3,800.00 -3,800.00 

Miscellaneous Income 0.00 
Deposit 03/28/2023 Flotech Environmental Funds intended for NUCA of South FI... -1,450.00 -1,450.00 -1,450.00 

Total Miscellaneous Income -1,450.00 -1,450.00 

Office Supplies Refund) 0.00 
Deposit 06/27/2023 1301 ASJMSF Reimbursement for 1 Zettle Card Rea... -84.93 -84.93 -84.93 

Total Office Supplies Refund) -84.93 -84.93 

PresldenYs Cup Income 0.00 
Free Throws - Mulligans 0.00 

Deposit 02/14/2023 Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC Mulligans -50.00 -50.00 -50.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC Mulligans/Free Throws -50.00 -50.00 -100.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. - ... Mulligans/Free Throws -100.00 -100.00 -200.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Synergy Equipment Mulligans -25.00 -25.00 -225.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Alta Equipment Company Free Throws -50.00 -50.00 -275.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Alta Equipment Company Free Throws -50.00 -50.00 -325.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Martin Marrietta Free Throws -75.00 -75.00 -400.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Westlake Pipe 8 Fittings Free Throws -25.00 -25.00 -425.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Alia Equipment Company Mulliga~s -25.00 -25.00 -450.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Alta Equipment Company Free Throws -25.00 -25.00 -475.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC Mulligans -50.00 -50.00 -525.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. Free Throws/Mulligans -50.00 -50.00 -575.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Guignard Company Free Throws/Mulligans -50.00 -50.00 -625.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Alta Equipment Company Free Throws/Mulligans -50.00 -50.00 -675.00 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Vulcan Materials Company Free Throws/Mulligans -50.10 -50.10 -725.10 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC Free Throws/Mulligans -100.00 -100.00 -825.10 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Young Foster Free Throws/Mulligans -100.00 -100.00 -925.10 
Deposit 02/15/2023 Cash Free Throws-Mulligans -660.00 -660.00 -1,585.10 
Invoice 04/27/2023 1537 Core &Main Free Throws and Mulligans -50.00 -50.00 -1,635.10 
Invoice 05/01/2023 1659 Dobbs Equipment-Robert Allee Presidents Cup: Free Throws (4) -25.00 -25.00 -1,660.10 

Total Free throws-Mulligans -1,660.10 -1,660.10 

Petty Cash 0.00 
Deposit 02/15/2023 Petty Cash Deposit -100.00 -100.00 -100.00 

Total Petty Cash -100.00 -100.00 
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NUCA of Florida 

2023 General Ledger 

As of June 30, 2023 

Type Date Num 

Presidents Cup Registrations 
Deposit 01/18/2023 
Deposit 01/25/2023 
Invoice 02/01/2023 1663 
Invoice 02/01/2023 1673 
Invoice 02/13/2023 1662 
Invoice 02/13/2023 1669 
Invoice 02/14/2023 1660 
Invoice 02/14/2023 1667 
Invoice 02/14/2023 1671 
Invoice 02/14/2023 1674 
Invoice 02/14/2023 1675 
Invoice 02/15/2023 1665 
Invoice 02/15/2023 1681 
Invoice 02/15/2023 1682 
Invoice 02/15/2023 1682 
Invoice 02/28/2023 1676 
Invoice 02/28/2023 1682 
Invoice 03/14/2023 1661 
Invoice 04/19/2023 1666 
Invoice 04/19/2023 1666 
invoice 04/21 /2023 1668 
Invoice 05/01/2023 1659 
Invoice 05/01/2023 1659 
Invoice 05/03/2023 1657 
Invoice 05/03/2023 1670 

Total Presidents Cup Registrations 

Name Memo Original Amount Paid Amount Balance 

American Clvll Construction 
NUCA of North Florida 
Martin MaMetta 
Vulcan Materials Company 
Johnson-Davis, lnc. 
Sawcross, Inc. 
Florida Roads Contracting 
Rinker Materials - Hunsicker 
TSC-Jacobs North 
Westlake Pipe &Fittings 
Young Foster 
Powell, Jackman, Stevens & Ricciar... 
Synergy Equipment Pumps 
Powell, Jackman, Stevens & Ricciar... 
Powell, Jackman, Stevens & Riccipr... 
NUCA of South Florida 
Powell, Jackman, Stevens & Ricciar... 
John Woody, Inc. 
R & D Paving 
R & D Paving 
Rinker Materials -Parker 
Dobbs Equipment-Robert Allee 
Dobbs Equipment-Robert Allee 
ACP 
TB Landmark 

Prize Money -Not Used 
Deposit 02/15/2023 Cash 

Total Prize Money -Not Used 

Refund -Food &Beverage 
Deposit 04/11/2023 19561 Hammock Beach Resort 

Total Refund -Food &Beverage 

Sponsor 
Deposit 01/18/2023 American Civil Construction 
Deposit 01/18/2023 MartinMarrietta 
Invoice 0l /26/2023 1656 Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. -
Deposii 02/01/2023 Godwin Pumps/Xylem 
Invoice 02/13/2023 1655 SUCA 
Invoice 02/13/2023 1662 Johnson-Davis, Inc. 
Invoice 02/14/2023 1658 County Materials Corporation 
Invoice 02/14/2023 1678 Ferguson Waterworks, Inc. -Multi 
Invoice 02/15/2023 1677 NUCA of SW Florida 
Deposit 02/28/2023 NUCA Advocacy 
Invoice 03/14/2023 1661 John Woody,lnc. 
Deposit 03/24/2023 Florida Concrete Pipe Association 
Invoice OS/0l /2023 1659 Dobbs Equ(pment-Robert Allee 
Invoice OS/0l /2023 1659 Dobbs Equipment-Robert Allee 
Invoice 05/03/2023 1657 ACP 
Invoice 05/03/2023 1670 TB Landmark 
Invoice 06/27/2023 1664 NUCA of Central Florida 

TotalSponsor 

Survival Bags 
Invoice 02/01/2023 1663 MartinMarrietta 
Invoice 02/13/2023 1662 Johnson-Davis,lnc. 
Invoice 02/13/2023 1669 Sawcross, Inc. 
Invoice 02/14/2023 1674 Westlake Pipe 8 Fittings 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC 
Deposit 02/14/2023 TSC-Jacobs North 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Guignard Company 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Alta Equipment Company 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Vulcan Materials Company 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Sawcross, Inc. 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Vallencourf 
Invoice 02/15/2023 1681 Synergy Equipment Pumps 
Invoice 03/14/2023 1661 John Woody,lnc. 
Invoice 04/27/2023 1537 Core &Main 
Invoice OS/0l /2023 1659 Dobbs Equipment-Robert Allee 
Check 06/27/2023 1191 Kari Hebrank 

Total Survival Bags 

Presidents Cup Income -Other 
Deposit 03/13/2023 NUCA Advocacy 

Total Presidents Cup Income -Other 

Total Presidents Cup Income 

Foursome Golf 
Corn Hole -Paul Blackman 
President's Cup: Foursome -Golf 
Presidents Cup: Foursome Golf & Te... 
Presidents Cup: Foursome fa Golf &... 
Presidents Cup: Foursome -Golf 
Presidents Cup: Golf Registration (Hy... 
Presidents Cup: Foursome &Tee Box... 
Presidents Cup: Foursome Golf Regis... 
President's Cup: Single Player Golf & ... 
Presidents Cup: Golf &Can Hole 
President's Cup: Golf Registration (RI... 
President's Cup -Foursome &Tee Box... 
Presidents Cup -Foursome 
Less Amount Paid by Ricciardi 
Presidents Cup: Corn Hole Registration 
President's Cup -Foursome 
Presidents Cup: Foursome fa Golf &... 
Presidents Cup: Foursome -Golf 
President's Cup: Corn Hole (2) ($150 ... 
Presidents Cup: Golf &Lunch (Parker) 
Presidents Cup: Golf &Corn Hole Re... 
Presidents Cup: Corn Hole Registrati... 
Presidents Cup: Corn Hole (1) -Car... 
Presidents Cup: Corn Hole Regisirati... 

Reduction in Corn Hole - 2nd Place 

Refund on Overcharge on Golf Cart ... 

Tee Box Sponsor with Golf 
Beverage Sponsor 
Presidents Cup Sponsor -Longest Putt 
Tee Box Sponsor (2) 
Presidents Cup -Longest Drive Spons... 
Presidents Cup: Beverage Sponsor 
Presidents Cup: Tee Box Sponsor 
Presidents Cup: Tee Box Sponsor 
Presidents Cup -Birdie Sponsor 
American Concrete Pipe Association 
Presidents Cup: Tee Box Sponsor 
Deposit 
Presidents Cup: Beverage Cart Spo... 
Presidents Cup: Cigar Bar Sponsor 
Presidents Cup: Tee Box Sponsor 
Presidents Cup: Closest-to-the-Pin 5... 
Presidents Cup: Tee Box Sponsor 

Presidents Cup: Survival Bag (4~ x$50... 
Presidents Cup: Survival Bag (4) ($50... 
Presidents Cup: Survival Bag (1) 
Presidents Cup: Survival Bag 
Survival8ag 
Survival Bags (3) 
Survival Bag 
Survival Bag 
Survival Bag 
Survival Bag 
Survival Bag 
Presidents Cup -Survival Bags (4) 
Presidents Cup: Survival Bag (4) x$50... 
Golf Survival Bag 
Presidents Cup: Survival Bag (1 ~ 
Golf Balls 

Reimbursement for Advocacy Meeti... 

0.00 
-850.00 -850.00 -850.00 
-150.00 -150.00 -1.000.00 
-850.00 -850.00 -1,850.00 

-1,000.00 -1.000.00 -2.850.00 
-1,100,00 -1,100.00 -3,950.00 

-850.00 -850.00 -4,800.00 
-250.00 -250.00 -5,050.00 

-1,000.00 -1,000.00 -6,050.00 
-850.00 -850.00 -6,900.00 
325.00 -325.00 -7.225.00 
-325.00 -325.00 -7,550.00 
-250.00 -250.00 -7.800.00 

-1.000.00 -1,000.00 -8,800.00 
-850.00 -250.00 -9,050.00 
250.00 250.00 -8,800.00 

-150.00 -150.00 -8,950.00 
-850.00 -600.00 -9,550.00 

-1.100.00 -1.100.00 -10,650.00 
-850.00 -850.00 -11,500.00 
-300.00 -300.00 -11,800.00 
-185.00 -185.00 -11,985.00 
-325.00 -325.00 -12,310.00 
-150.00 -150.00 -12,460.00 
-150.00 -150.00 -12,610.00 
-150.00 -150.00 -12,760.00 

-12.760.00 -12,760.00 

0.00 
-100.00 -100.00 -100.00 

-100.00 -100.00 

0.00 
-759.78 -759.78 -759.78 

-759.78 -759.78 

0.00 
-150.00 -150.00 -150.00 

-1,500.00 -1,500.00 -1,650.00 
-275.00 -275.00 -1,925.00 
-500.00 -500.00 -2,425.00 
-275.00 -275.00 -2,700.00 

-1,500.00 -1,500.00 -4.200.00 
-250.00 -250.00 -4,450.00 
-250.00 -250.00 -4,700.00 
-500.00 -500.00 -5,200.00 
-500.00 -500.00 -5,700.00 
-250.00 -250.00 -5,950.00 

-1,250.00 -1,250.00 -7,200.00 
-1,500.00 -1,500.00 -8,700.00 
-1,500.00 -1,500.00 -10.200.00 

-250.00 -250.00 -10,450.00 
-275.00 -275.00 -10,725.00 
-250.00 -250.00 -10,975.00 

-10,975.00 -10,975.00 

0.00 
-200.00 -200.00 -200.00 
-200.00 -200.00 -400.00 
-50.00 -50.00 -450.00 
-50.00 -50.00 -500.00 
-50.00 -50.00 -550.00 

-150.00 -150.00 -700.00 
-50.00 -50.00 -750.00 
-50.00 -50.00 -800.00 
-50.00 -50.00 -850.00 
-50.00 -50.00 -900.00 
-50.00 -50.00 -950.00 

-200.00 -200.00 -1,150.00 
-200.00 -200.00 -1,350.00 
-50.00 -50.00 -1,400.00 
-50.00 -50.00 -1,450.00 
188.07 188.07 -1,261.93 

-1,261.93 -1,261.93 

0.00 
-150.00 -150.00 -150.00 

-150.00 -150.00 

-27,766.81 -27.766.81 
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Andrew Scott Johnson Memorial S 0.00 
Check 03/14/2023 1179 Andrew Scott Johnson Memorial Sc... John-Woody - ASJMSF - ppid in one c... 880.00 880.00 880.00 

Total Andrew Scott Johnson Memorial S 880.00 880.00 

Bank Charges ~•~ 
Check 03/16/2023 Deluxe Business Checks Checks &Deposit Slips -Advocacy 232.62 232.62 232.62 

Total Bank Charges 232.62 232.62 

Business Renewals ~•~ 
Check 0l /24/2023 Division of Corporations Annual Report -Florida Secretary of 5... 61.25 61.25 61.25 

Total Business Renewals 61.25 61.25 

Conference Expense ~•~ 
Auction 0•~ 

Check 06/12/2023 Home Goods Silent Auction 91.32 91.32 91.32 

Total Auction 91.32 91.32 

Conference Expense-Car Rental 0.00 
Check 06/16/2023 Avis RenTal Car 425.12 425.12 425.12 

Total Conference Expense-Car Rental 425.12 425.12 

Dinner (Saturday) 0.00 
Decorations 0.00 
Check 06/15/2023 Amazon Saturday Dinner Decorations 64.43 64.43 64.43 
Check 06/21 /2023 Hobby Lobby Vases 55.21 55.21 119.64 
Check 06/21 /2023 Amazon 64.43 64.43 184.07 
Check 06/21/2023 Amazon 10.74 10.74 194.81 
Check 06/21 /2023 Amazon 24.18 24.18 218.99 

Total Decorations 218.99 218.99 

Entertainment 0.00 
Check 06/28/2023 1192 Goodley Entertainment Group DJ -Saturday Nighi 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 

Total Entertainment 1,200.00 1,200.00 

Total Dinner (Saturday) 1,418.99 1,418.99 

Giff Bags 0.00 
Check 0b/11 /2023 Dollar Tree Kids 16.13 16.13 16.13 
Check 06/21/2023 4imprint Tumbler and bag (Note: tumblerwlll ... 1,685.72 1,685.72 1,701.85 

Total Gift Bags 1.701.85 1,701.85 

Graphics 0.00 
Check 03/13/2023 Crossroads Communications Save the Date - 2023 Annual Confer... 100.00 100.00 100.00 

Total Graphics 100.00 100.00 

Office supplies/Materials 0.00 
Check 06/27/2023 1191 Kari Hebrank Kids Water Balls 24.19 24.19 24.19 
Check 06/29/2023 Name Badge Productions, LLC Name Badge Ribbons 58.82 58.82 83.01 

Total Office supplies/Materials 83.01 83.01 

PayPal fees 0.00 
Deposit 04/21 /2023 Deposit 24.92 24.92 24.92 
Deposit 04/21/2023 Deposit 70.29 70.29 95.21 
Deposit 04/21/2023 Deposit 17.94 17.94 113.15 
Deposit 06/01 /2023 Deposit 31.90 31.90 145.05 

Total PayPal Fees 145.05 145.05 

Raffle Basket/Silent Auction 0.00 
Check 06/27/2023 1191 Kari Hebrank Items for Raffle Basket -Chocolate B... 16.09 16.09 16.09 
Check 06/27/2023 1191 Kari Hebrank Item for Raffle Basket -Spa Gift Card 100.00 100.00 116.09 
Check 06/27/2023 1191 Kari Hebrank Item for Raffle Basket -Basket 5.00 5.00 121.09 
Check 06/27/2023 1191 Kari Hebrank Item for Raffle Basket -Journal 2.49 2.49 123.58 
Check 06/27/2023 1191 Kari Hebrank Item for Raffle Basket -Bracelet 15.00 15.00 138.58 
Check 06/27/2023 1191 Kari Hebrank Item for Raffle -Dump Truck 21.22 21.22 159.80 

Total Raffle Basket/Silent Auction 159.80 159.80 

Speaker Expenses 0.00 
Check 06/12/2023 Delta Airlines Alan McMillan -Speaker 352.40 352.40 352.40 

Total Speaker Expenses 352.40 352.40 

Staff Travel 0.00 
Check 05/23/2023 1190 Kari Hebrank Hebrank - R/T travel to Ritz - Sarasota ... 284.93 284.93 284.93 
Check 05/23/2023 1190 Kari Hebrank Hebrank -Tolls -Sarasota 1.50 1.50 286.43 

Total Staff Travel 286.43 286.43 
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Conference Expense - OTher ~•~ 
Check 05/19/2023 Amazon Wristbands 38.55 38.55 38.55 
Check 05/23/2023 1190 Kari Hebrank Hebrank -Parking at Ritz 25.00 25.00 63.55 

Total Conference Expense -Other 63.55 63.55 

Total Conference Expense 4,827.52 4,827.52 

Constant Contact 0.00 
Check 0l /09/2023 Constant Contact January 2023 70.00 70.00 70.00 
Check 02/09/2023 Constant Contact 70.00 70.00 140.00 
Check 03/08/2023 Constant Contact 70.00 70.00 210.00 
Check 04/08/2023 Constant Contact 70.00 70.00 280.00 
Check 05/09/2023 Constant Contact 70.00 70.00 350.00 
Check 06/08/2023 Constant Contact 70.00 70.00 420.00 

Total Constant Contpct 420.00 420.00 

Conlract Employee -Expense 0.00 
Check 01/17/2023 1168 AshleyUllom 21 hours+19.1 miles 327.51 327.51 327.51 
Check 0l /30/2023 1 170 Ashley Ullom 26.33 hours + 14 miles 404.12 404.12 731.63 
Check 02/14/2023 1172 Ashley Ullom 29.5 hours 442.50 442.50 1,174.13 
Check 02/28/2023 1175 Ashley Ullom 25 hours + 19.6 miles 387.83 387.83 1,561.96 
Check 03/13/2023 1177 Ashley Ullom 30 hours 450.00 450.00 2,011.96 
Check 03/30/2023 1181 Ashley Ullom 26 hours + 2p,q miles 403.36 403.36 2,415.32 
Check 04/04/2023 1183 Ashley Ullom 20 hours + 2 miles 121.31 121.31 2,536.63 

Total Contract Employee -Expense 2,536.63 2,536.63 

Copies 0.00 
Check 01/17/2023 5494 Cprlton Flelds Copies 19.60 19.60 19.60 
Check 02/14/2023 5497 Carlton Flelds Copies 20.20 20.20 39.80 
Check 03/13/2023 Carlton Fields Copies 46.20 46.20 86.00 
Check 05/09/2023 5507 Carlton Fields Copies 30.10 30.10 116.10 

Total Copies 116.10 116.10 

Ditchmen Posting 0.00 
Check 01/02/2023 Joomag 49.95 49.95 49.95 
Check 02/02/2023 Joomag 49.95 49.95 99.90 
Check 02/14/2023 5498 Pomegranate Studios Ditchmen Posting 525.00 525.00 624.90 
Check 03/01/2023 Joomag Inv. 836079 49.95 49.95 674.85 
Check 03/24/2023 5502 Pomegranate Studios Invoice 4078 525.00 525.00 1,199.85 
Check 04/01/2023 Joomag Inv. 838259 49.95 49.95 1,249.80 
Check 05/01/2023 Joomag Inv. 840220 49.95 49.95 1,299.75 
Check 05/09/2023 5506 Pomegranate Studios Inv. 4099 525.00 525.00 1,824.75 
Check 06/01/2023 Joomag Inv. 842359 49.95 49.95 1,874.70 
Check 06/08/2023 5508 Pomegranate Studios Invoice 4110 -May Issue 525.00 525.00 2,399.70 

Total Ditchmen Posting 2,399.70 2,399.70 

Legislative Days Expenses 0.00 
Copies (Booklets) 0.00 

Check 03/31/2023 Harvest Printing Invitations 79.55 79.55 79.55 
Check 03/31 /2023 Harvest Printing Legislative Days Brochure 229.16 229.16 308.71 

Total Copies (Booklets) 308.71 308.71 

Food 0.00 
Check 04/04/2023 Table 23 Table23RecepTion 1,067.19 1,067.19 1,067.19 
Check 04/12/2023 Hotel Duval Food/Beverage for Leg(slative Days 1,148.97 1,148.97 2,216.16 

Total Food 2,216.16 2,216.16 

Pdypal Fees 0.00 
Deposit 0l /25/2023 Deposit 10.96 10.96 10.96 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 2.24 2.24 13.20 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 2.24 2.24 15.44 
Deposit 02/28/2023 Deposit 2.24 2.24 17.68 
Deposit 04/21/2023 Deposit 6.22 6.22 23.90 
Deposit 06/12/2023 Deposit 2.24 2.24 26.14 
Deposit 06/12/2023 Deposit 2.24 2.24 28.38 

TotalPaypalFees 28.38 28.38 

Room Rental 0.00 
Check 04/12/2023 Hotel Duval Room Rental for Legislative Days 500.00 500.00 500.00 

Total Room Rental 500.00 500.00 

Legislative Days Expenses -Other 0.00 
Check 04/07/2023 Hotel Duval Parking -Pullen & Hebrank 16.00 16.00 16.00 

Total Legislative Days Expenses -Other 16.00 16.00 

Total Legislative Days Expenses 3,069.25 3,069.25 
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Liability Insurance 
Check 04/21/2023 1189 

Total Liability Insurance 

Lobbyist Fee 
Check 01/17/2023 5494 
Check 02/14/2023 5497 
Check 03/13/2023 
Check 04/07/2023 5505 
Check 05/09/2023 5507 
Check 06/16/2023 5509 

Total Lobbyist Fee 

Lobbyist Registration 
Check 03/13/2023 

Total Lobbyist Registration 

ManagemenlFee 
Check 01/17/2023 5494 
Check 02/14/2023 5497 
Check 03/13/2023 
Check 04/07/2023 5505 
Check 05/09/2023 5507 
Check 06/16/2023 5509 

Total Management Fee 

Meetings 
Check 02/10/2023 
Check 02/10/2023 
Check 04/12/2023 
Check 04/12/2023 

Total Meetings 

Mileage 
Check 06/27/2023 1191 

Total Mileage 

Miscellaneous Expense 
Check 03/01/2023 1176 
Check 03/28/2023 1180 

Total Miscellaneous Expense 

Office Supplies 
Check 02/06/2023 
Check 03/14/2023 1178 
Check 03/28/2023 
Check 05/23/2023 1190 
Check 05/31/2023 
Check 06/21/2023 
Check 06/23/2023 

Total Office Supplies 

PaypalFees 
Deposit 03/28/2023 

Total Paypal Fees 

Postage 
Check 01/17/2023 5494 
Check 02/14/2023 5497 
Check 03/13/2023 
Check 05/09/2023 5507 
Check 06/16/2023 5509 

Total Postage 

Presidents Cup Expense 
Cigars 
Check 02/13/2023 

Total Cigars 

Corn Hole Expenses 
Check 02/07/2023 1171 

Total Corn Hole Expenses 

Name Memo Original Amount Paid Amount Balance 

0.00 
CHUBB Policy 000082594923, Effective date ... 327.42 327.42 327.42 

327.42 327.42 

0.00 
Carlton Fields Lobbyist Fee 5,416.67 5,416.67 5,416.67 
Carlton Fields Lobbyist Fee 5,416.67 5,416.67 10,833.34 
Carlton Fields Lobbyist Fee 5,416.67 5,416.67 16,250.01 
Carlton Fields Lobbying Fee 5,416.67 5,416.67 21,666.68 
Carlton Fields Lobbyist Fee 5,416.67 5,416.67 27,083.35 
Carlton Fields Lobbying Fee 5,416.67 5,416.67 32,500.02 

32,500.02 32,500.02 

0.00 
Carlton Fields Lobbyist Registration - Hebrank 52.50 52.50 52.50 

52.50 52.50 

0.00 
Carlton Fields Management Fee 4,795.00 4,795.00 4,795.00 
Carlton Fields Management Fee 4,795.00 4,795.00 9,590.00 
Carlton Fields Management Fee 4,795.00 4,795.00 14,385.00 
Carlton Fields Management Fee 4,795.00 4,795.00 19.180.00 
Carlton Fields Management Fee 4,795.00 4,795.00 23,975.00 
Carlton Fields Management Fee 4,795.00 4,795.00 28,770.00 

28,770.00 28,770.00 

0.00 
Hammock Beach Resort Snacks/Drinks for Board Meeting 337.05 337.05 337.05 
Hammock Beach Resort Lunch fa Executive Meeting 706.14 706.14 1,043.19 
Hotel Duval Room Rental for Board Meetings 250.00 250.00 1,293.19 
Hotel Duval Breakfast for Board Meetings 427.88 427.88 1,721.07 

1,721.07 1,721.07 

0.00 
Kari Hebrank Hebrank 15.00 15.00 15.00 

15.00 15.00 

0.00 
Truist 39.75 39.75 39.75 
NUCA of South Florida Money intended for NUCA of South F... 1,384.94 1,384.94 1,424.69 

1,424.69 1,424.69 

0.00 
Office Depot Labels for Name Badges 58.37 58.37 58.37 
Kari Hebrank Hebrank -Orlando Sentinel (Jan - Ju... 106.93 106.93 165.30 
Office Depot Name Badge Holders 33.86 33.86 199.16 
Kari Hebrank Cancellation of Newspaper Service (... -39.92 -39.92 159.24 
Amazon 38.55 38.55 197.79 
Zettle New paypal readers (will be relmburs... 116.10 1 16.10 313.89 
Amazon Name Badges to use at all meetings 74.62 74.62 388.51 

388.51 388.51 

0.00 
Deposit 65.06 65.06 65.06 

65.06 65.06 

0.00 
Carlton Fields Postage 2.28 2.28 2.28 
Carlton Fields Postage 17,37 17.37 19.65 
Carlton Fields Postage 1,20 1.20 20.85 
Carlton Fields Postage 1.20 1.20 22.05 
Carlton Fields Postage 9.06 9.06 31.11 

Miami Tobacco Trader's Cigar Gallery Cigar Bar 

Cash Corn Hole Prize Money 

0.00 
0.00 

425.00 425.00 425.00 

425.00 425.00 

0.00 
800.00 800.00 800.00 

800.00 800.00 
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Food &Beverage ~•~ 
Check 02/10/2023 Hammock Beach Resort 766.25 766.25 766.25 
Check 02/27/2023 Hammock Beach Resort Food 8~ Beverage 11,689.47 11,689.47 12,455.72 

Total Food &Beverage 12,455.72 12,455.72 

Golf Charge ~•~ 
Check 02/27/2023 Hammock Beach Resort Golf 10,821.89 10,821.89 10,821.89 

Total Golf Charge 10,821.89 10,821.89 

Golf Towel 0•~ 
Check 0l /04/2023 debit MNC Creations Additional 25 Golf Towels 282.25 282.25 282.25 

Total Golf Towel 282.25 282.25 

Graphics 0•~ 
Check 02/07/2023 Harvest Printing 23 18x12 hyard signs with H-wire; 1 24... 282.59 282.59 282.59 
Check 02/08/2023 Harvest Priming 18x12 Sponsor Sign 67.62 67.62 350.21 
Check 02/14/2023 5498 Pomegranate Studios Presidents Cup 75.00 75.00 425.21 

Total Graphics 425.21 425.21 

Hats ~•~ 
Check 0l /19/2023 Florida Specialty Promo, Inc. Additional 25 hats 282.02 282.02 282.02 

Total Hats 282.02 282.02 

Hotel Expense ~•~ 
Check 02/10/2023 Hammock Beach Resort 337.69 337.69 337.69 
Check 02/13/2023 Hammock Beach Resort 249.21 249.21 586.90 
Check 02/14/2023 Hammock Beach Resort 160.45 160.45 747.35 

ToTal HoTel Expense 747.35 747.35 

Miscellaneous Expense 0.00 
Check 02/07/2023 1171 Cash Tips - Bellmen, Valet &Walt/Bar Staff ... 130.00 130.00 130.00 

Total Miscellaneous Expense 130.00 130.00 

Paypal Fees 0.00 
Deposit 01/18/2023 paypal CULTEC, Inc. Deposit 9.22 9.22 9.22 
Deposit 0l /18/2023 paypal American Clvil Consiructlon Deposit 35.39 35.39 44.61 
Deposit 01/18/2023 paypal Martin MarrieTta Deposit 52.84 52.84 97.45 
Deposit 0l /25/2023 Deposit 5.73 5.73 103.18 
Deposit 0l /26/2023 Deposit 10.09 10.09 113.27 
Deposli 02/01/2023 Deposit 35.39 35.39 148.66 
Deposit 02/01 /2023 Deposit 17.94 17.94 166.60 
Deposit 02/01 /2023 Deposit 37.14 37.14 203.74 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Westlake Pipe &Fittings Deposit 10.13 10.13 213.87 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Young Foster Deposit 8.78 8.78 222.65 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 84.92 84.92 307.57 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 1.35 1.35 308.92 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 2.70 2.70 311.62 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 4.05 4.05 315.67 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 2.70 2.70 318.37 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 0.68 0.68 319.05 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 1.35 1.35 320.40 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 1.35 1.35 321.75 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 2.03 2.03 323.78 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 0.68 0.68 324.46 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 0.68 0.68 325.14 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 0.68 0.68 325.82 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 1.35 1.35 327.17 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 1.35 1.35 328.52 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 2.70 2.70 331.22 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 2.70 2.70 333.92 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 2.70 2.70 336.62 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 1.35 1.35 337.97 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 1.35 1.35 339.32 
Deposit 02/14/2023 Deposit 2.70 2.70 342.02 
Deposit 04/21/2023 Deposit 6.95 6.95 348.97 

Total Paypal Fees 348.97 348.97 

President's Cup Prizes 0.00 
Check 02/07/2023 1171 Cash Golf Prize Money 1,125.00 1,125.00 1,125.00 

Total President's Cup Prizes 1,125.00 1,125.00 

Survival Kits 0.00 
Check 0l /05/2023 debit Michael's Bags for Survival Bags 10.74 10.74 10.74 
Check 0l /26/2023 Dick's Sporting Goods Golf Balls for Survival Bags 64.48 64.48 75.22 
Check 02/14/2023 1174 Kari Hebrank Tees for Survival Bags 5.34 5.34 80.56 
Check 02/14/2023 1174 Kari Hebrank CosTco -Items for Survival Bags 50.07 50.07 130.63 

Total Survival Kits 130.63 130.63 
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Travel ~•~ 
Check 02/07/2023 1171 Cash Tolls 9.00 9.00 9.00 
Check 02/07/2023 1171 Cash Meals -Pullen & Hebrank 36.00 36.00 45.00 
Check 02/14/2023 1173 Kim Pullen Presidents Cup Travel - 470.8 miles (.b... 308.37 308.37 353.37 

Total Travel 353.37 353.37 

Presidents Cup Expense -Other 0.00 
Check 01 /26/2023 Publix Snacks for Survival Bags 17.17 17.17 17.17 

Total Presidents Cup Expense -Other 17.17 17.17 

Total Presidents Cup Expense 28,344.58 28,344.58 

Printing 0.00 
Check 06/28/2023 Crossroads Communications Webinar Claims Prevention -Design ... 100.00 100.00 100.00 

Total Printing 100.00 100.00 

Staff Incentive 0.00 
Check 04/14/2023 1184 Klm Pullen 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 
Check 04/14/2023 1186 Rebecca Brown 850.00 850.00 3,850.00 
Check 04/14/2023 1187 Kari HeLxank 5,000.00 5,000.00 8,850.00 
Check 04/14/2023 1188 Cindy Maguire 150.00 150.00 9,000.00 

Totpl Staff Incentive 9,000.00 9,000.00 

Telephone Expense 0.00 
Check 03/13/2023 Carlton Fields Telephone 0.90 0.90 0.90 

Total Telephone Expense 0.90 0.90 

Travel -Legislative 0.00 
Legislative -Meals 0.00 

Check 0l /04/2023 Earley's -The Capitol Hebrank 9.77 9.77 9.77 
Check 0l /06/2023 Soda Snack Vending Machine Hebrank - Drink ~ Capitol 1.35 1.35 11.12 
Check 01 /11 /2023 Lemon 8. Thyme Hebrank 91.98 91.98 103.10 
Check 01/19/2023 Andrew's Downtown Hebrank 25.24 25.24 128.34 
Check 0l /23/2023 1169 Social Catering &Events Lunch for Coalition Meeting 271.73 271.73 400.07 
Check 0l /23/2023 5495 Governors Club Hebrank 8.39 8.39 408.46 
Check 0l /24/2023 Earleys -The Capitol Hebrank - SenaTor Perry 11.74 11.74 420.20 
Check 02/06/2023 Earley's -The Capitol Hebrank 5.16 5.16 425.36 
Check 03/14/2023 Earley's-The Capitol Hebrank 3.45 3.45 428.81 
Check 03/14/2023 Mission BBQ Hebrank 31.58 31.58 460.39 
Check 03/21 /2023 Earleys -The Capitol Hebrank 12.95 12.95 473.34 
Check 03/21/2023 Little Italy Hebrank 18.85 18.85 492.19 
Check 03/29/2023 Earley's -The Capitol Hebrank 3.23 3.23 495.42 
Check 04/02/2023 The Hawthorn Bakery Hebrank 13.55 13.55 508.97 
Check 04/04/2023 5504 Governors Club Hebrank 192.39 192.39 701.36 
Check 04/19/2023 Andrew's Downtown Hebrank 147.81 147.81 849.17 
Check 04/21 /2023 Soda Snack Vending Machine Hebrank 2.60 2.60 851.77 
Check 05/01 /2023 Earley's -The Capitol Hebrank 8.25 8.25 860.02 
Check OS/0l /2023 Governors Club Hebrank, Adam Basford, Ashton Mea... 38.48 38.48 898.50 
Check 05/01 /2023 Chick Fil A Hebrank 14.43 14.43 912.93 
Check 05/03/2023 1191 Earleys -The Capitol Hebrank 9.83 9.83 922.76 
Check 05/19/2023 1592 Wood Fire Kitchen &Cocktails Hebrank 94.96 94.96 1,017.72 
Check 05/23/2023 1190 Kari Hebrank Hebrank -Lucky Goat 20.21 20.21 1,037.93 
Check 05/23/2023 1190 Kari Hebrank Hebrank Cash - Piaa with Rep. McCI... 25.00 25.00 1,062.93 
Check 05/23/2023 1190 Kari Hebrank Hebrank -lunch with Realtors Lobbyist 52.66 52.66 1,115.59 
Check 05/23/2023 1190 Kari Hebrank Hebrank-Governors Clud 94.17 94.17 1,209.76 
Check 06/12/2023 Cafe De Martin Hebrank, J. Parnell, M. Smith 51.47 51.47 1,261.23 
Check 06/18/2023 Mimi'sTable Hebrank 73.20 73.20 1,334.43 
Check 06/20/2023 5510 Governors Club Hebrank 284.89 284.89 1,619.32 
Check 06/27/2023 1191 Kari Hebrank Refund for Reimbursement -Govern... -94.17 -94.17 1,525.15 

Total Legislative -Meals 1,525.15 1,525.15 

Legislative -Parking 0.00 
Check 05/23/2023 1190 Kari Hebrank Hebrank -Parking -Table 23 10.00 10.00 10.00 
Check 05/23/2023 1 190 Kari Hebrank Hebrank -Parking 3.00 3.00 13.00 
Check 05/23/2023 1190 Kari Hebrank Hebrank -Parking 3.00 3.00 16.00 

Total Legislative -Parking 16.00 16.00 

Total Travel - Legislative 1,541.15 1,541.15 
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Type Date Num Name Memo Original Amount Paid Amount Balance 

Travel/EnT. - EVP 0.00 
Travel EVP -Other 0.00 

EVP Other -Meals 0.00 
Check 02/15/2023 Soda Snack Vending Machine Hebrank 1.35 1.35 1.35 
Check 02/16/2023 Earley's -The Capitol Hebrank 8.17 8.17 9.52 
Check 02/17/2023 Earley's -The Capitol Hebrank 8.17 8.17 17.69 
Check 02/21 /2023 Soda Snack Vending Machine Hebrank 1.35 1.35 19.04 
Check 03/13/2023 Earley's -The Capitol Hebrank 3.23 3.23 22.27 
Check 03/14/2023 1178 Kari Hebrank Hebrank -Governors Club -February 204.02 204.02 226.29 
Check 03/14/2023 1178 Kari Hebrank Hebrank -Governors Club -March 160.00 160.00 386.29 
Check 03/14/2023 1178 Kari Hebrank Hebrank -Meal 8.00 8.00 394.29 
Check 04/21/2023 Chick Fil A 13.16 13.16 407.45 
Check 04/29/2023 Rev Cafe Hebrank 45.72 45.72 453.17 
Check 05/03/2023 Mission BBQ Hebrank 61.61 61.61 514.78 
Check 05/04/2023 Liberty Bar &Restaurant Hebrank 117.06 117.06 631.84 
Check 05/09/2023 5507 Carlton Flelds Hebrank 26.87 26.87 658.71 
Check 05/22/2023 Cracker Barrel Stwe Hebrank 21.19 21.19 679.90 
Check 05/23/2023 1190 Kari Hebrank Hebrank -Chick-Fil-A 7.47 7.47 687.37 
Check 05/23/2023 1190 Kari Hebrank Hebrank- Whataburger 5.79 5.79 693.16 
Check 05/23/2023 1190 Kari Hebrank Hebrank -Chick-Fil-A 7.47 7.47 700.63 
Check 05/23/2023 1190 Kari Hebrank Hebrank -Cracker 8anel 21.19 21.19 721.82 
Check 05/23/2023 1190 Kari Hebrank Hebrank - Walmart -Drink 2.23 2.23 724.05 
Check 05/23/2023 1190 Kari Hebrank Hebrank - McDonalds 4.90 4.90 728.95 

Total EVP Other- Meals 728.95 728.95 

EVP Other -Miscellaneous 0.00 
Check 02/14/2023 1174 Karl Hebrank Mileage (470.8 miles) 308.37 308.37 308.37 

Total EVP Other -Miscellaneous 308.37 308.37 

EVP Other- Parking 0.00 
Check 03/14/2023 1178 Kari Hebrank Hebrank -Parking 10.00 10.00 10.00 
Check 05/23/2023 1190 Kari Hebrank Hebrank -Avis 14.00 14.00 24.00 

Total EVP Other -Parking 24.00 24,00 

Total Travel EVP -Other 1,061.32 1,061.32 

Total Travel/Ent. - EV P 1,061.32 1,061.32 

Webpage 0.00 
Check 02/19/2023 GoDaddy Domain Renewal 42.34 42.34 42.34 
Check 04/03/2023 5503 Bailey Lineberger April, May, June 525.00 525.00 567.34 
Check 04/27/2023 GoDaddy 1 year renewal of domain name - nu... 20.17 20.17 587.51 
Check 05/08/2023 GoDaddy One MonTh Hosi Fee 11.99 11.99 599.50 
Check 05/08/2023 GoDaddy 5 years hosting &security 878.79 878.79 1,478.29 

Total Webpage 1,478.29 1,478.29 

TOTAL 0.00 0.00 
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